DRAFTING

PLOTTER

PX-3300

— SPECIFICATIONS —

Maximum plotting
area

Maximum plotting
speed

Pen up/down speed

Paper size

Paper setting
Distance accuracy

Repeatability

Controls

Resolution (hard ware)
Resolution (soft ware)

X-axis: 864 mm (34'’) x Y-axis:
594 mm (23-5/12""}

450 mm/sec. (18 in./sec.} in all
direction

20 times/sec.

0.0125 mm/step (0.0004 in./step)
0.025 mm/step (0.00098 in./step)

841 mm x 594 mm (ISO A1)
34" x 22" (ANSI D)

Electrostatic paper hold

+0.2% or less of travelling distance or
+0.1 mm {(whichever is larger)

+0.1 mm or less with same pen
+0.25 mm or less with different pen

DISPLAY RESET, 8 Pen select keys,
DOWN, AUTO, LL, UR, ENTER P1, P2,
4 Directional keys, FAST, PAUSE, PAPER
HOLD, PEN FORCE, RESET, BAUD RATE,
DIP SW-1, DIP SW-2, POWER

Moving speed by
Position keys

Power consumption
Ambient temperature
Ambient humidity
Dimensions

15 mm/sec. (slow),
60 mm/sec. (fast)

T00VA (120 W)
5°C to 40°C
35% to 80% (No dew forming)

W: 1170 mm x H: 852 mm xD: 175 mm|
(46-1/12"" x33-7/12"" x6-11/12"")

Weight 40 kg/87.2 lbs
— INTERFACE SPECIFICATION—
PARALLEL : Centronics
Input signal : STROBE (1 bit), DATA (8 bits)
Output signal : BUSY (1 bit), ACK {1 bit)
Signal level : TTL level
Transfer system : Asynchronous
SERIAL 1 RS-232C

Transfer system

: Asynchronous, Full-duplex data
communication

Baud rate : 50, 75, 110, 134.5, 150, 200, 300,
Dip switches Font, Mode, Protocol 600, 1200, 1800, 2400, 3600, 4800,
LED indicators X-Y coordinate display, PEN DOWN, Stop bit :zZ(gOé %ggo
AUTO, ERROR, POWER, PAUSE, PAPER Parity check - Odd, Even, None
HOLD, SERIAL/PARALLEL Data bit 7 or 8 bits
Pens used 8 pens Connector . DB-25S
— TOP VIEW — ®] 22025316 | Motor cover
@) 12479187 Button (Black)
®@| 7582721000 | Pen stock Ass’y
@] 22215517 Front panel
(®| 22345303 Panel protector
(®| 22355364 Drawing table
22025760 Electrostatic board
(M| 22025317 Y -rail cover
22215518 Rear panel
(9| 15029184 LED GL3D5078B
22485116 Button
13129715 Switch SKHCAA110A
| 15029201 LED GL-3HY 1 {Yellow)
] 15029110 LED GL-3AR1 (Red)
(13| 13429708 AC Inlet
12199515 Fuse holder for 100V, 220V, 240V
12199551 Fuse holder for 117V
K ! 12559106 SGA-2A for 100V
12559302 MGC2A for 117V
o T S N . - ke oo ks 12559513 CEE-1AT for 220V, 240V
90909 (80708 (190EDEI @Y @] 13149116 | Power switch
_ PANEL VIEW R 13429189 36 pin Parallel connector
D| 15029200 LED SPR-64MVW (Red & Green)
@ @ (9] 13429190 25 pin Serial connector
T | @| 13169662 | Dip SW DYS-8
| UJ;J—..——J.UL - D‘gu R @| 13169658 | DIGITAL switch
.ﬂ] ———— 2B | @| 13279817 | Potentiometer (1 Kohm)
-§- T @| 13169665 Tact switch (Reset)
&) @| 22815559 | Chassis

Roland |

By

s

1%

ROLAND DG CORPORATION

First Edition
DPX-3300 '87.JUL.AE-2
Printed in Japan. lA



— BLOCK DIAGRAM —

DPX-3300

_.I ||||||||||||||||||||||||||| PR E—— hHJH M_ .ﬂ__._._o_n _ﬁ did Ms dia .E_E ﬁ N
@ | C-(QVOE K1ddNS MO L aavos NIww L TT

s - . ] s Lyl Ly 1l 4|_ o1sz {0z | |o1dz
Alddns [ 4 i f|L flL
ﬂzEH_H_Hv A5 e ¥ | w300 ¥aNoo | B s g

|
|
|
w
Jamod " | |
I..E.:m 1 wa_‘ AOE/ASE 1@ 2LF/AS [ | T &.Rr “
Y] P
“ e v AV B ey Ml R I Il A « |
| “ 9119 79012 |
| i @) CONE |
I NEOQ/d N9 | | . W | omod N | S8 SSEEGOY | V08Z “
L1LevaL £3028
REINE = 01D
_ AEA —————— _ ] D S [ = [BEZE |
_ _ | SE VLYG I
g0 | A€ ¥ SO | “ E ﬁ| !
e 2 DASSTUL NBd | _ o] o] MR& Al | .ﬂ “
N
_ “ il W [\—| INI |
5 _ | vaa vl |
B LN . | i o
_ AH daArda Y] s g “ |
m> 4 | 4OLOW-A N\—WINd [V i “ E[w oA 2xv929
¥ETIONNOD :
| 2 SaSVHd h _ ¥EINWO 1691 >y 4] a I
I FOLYTOR | I NIDQ/d) W E PV |
i ONIHOLIAS _ _ WS — 1 a4V v |
| e _ I T NOWINOD
“ “ | a1 _
|
I [ 21si2 £5028 A V] _
oL AFATAA vie | A | | a wod 21D - _
_Hx AOLOW-X Wid [N | | i _
YTTICULNDD | | L | L] v “
| 20Nl SESNHd | | L__|ssoee ?.
I Jouv TR [ | |
I NIROLIAS I | YAINNGO A 0ld s vivo v08zZ !
A2 |
L = |4 | e | [ R-R “
W | [ e w ] e | e | neo ason ||
1 Jo € DRV | (ONVD sna Ssad00v |
| = Hu viva o o) Wvd |V WOd | & Wod “
>
@avos ’Ulum._um.,ﬁu ! d _ ﬁ ]
OILYLS FIVLT0A ZHAY q |
QRLOITTI ’l* T|A HOIH AT+ E k-: | “
| et i3 EEE =L e 0F]
b0 I _ _ 1 [ _ _ I i H N _ _ ] ; _4 _ w1 . e, Y
VOl AVIdS1Q @:voe (N1.Ld0)
ALWNI@I000 ¥oSNES NEd g @voa 1PNV




DPX-3300

IC DATA —

TC4584BP TL49TACN HD75188P
HEX SCHMITT TRIGGER
U/ COM S
[ N Vecc PARATOR cc -Vecc cc
Jiig v I INPUT ! Veell v
01 [2] E:‘lﬁ INHIBIT cLS 14z i3] 48
= FREQ BASE
l2[a} 12] 06 CONTROL DRIVE Ik 3@ 2] 4a
02[i 1] 15 il g BASE oA 1] 4y
13[5] 10 05 GND [ COLLEGTOR 28z ESB
03[5] v 5] 14 CATHODE NG 2v[6 5] 34
aND[7] 5] 04 ANODE EMITTER GND[1 —{&] 3y
IR2CO7 TC4077BP TC4001BF
7-Segment QUAD EXCLUSIVE-NOR GATE QUAD 2-INPUT
LED Display Driver VDD 4B 4A 4X 3X 3B 3A POSITIVE NOR GATE
N ra] [i3] [ie] [i7] [ro] [5] [¥] et
outi[1 < MALT 1afd 14] Voo
ouT, 2 ___)Hi (15] IN: | 18[2 73] 48
0UTs 3} }}} 4] INg D) IXs = Lz e
out. [T} < 13] 1N, ‘| |\ ax [ 1] 4x
ouTs [+ < iz [N I LT BT T 1 2B 5% —19] 3x
ouTs [Fl— " miE 1A 1B 1X 2X 2A 2B Vgg Nt (—ESA
ouTs [7] < 1] IN: Ves|d = {s]3s
VCCE‘_. I Logic:X=AtB
HD75189P M74L520P TCT4HCO8P

Dual 4-input QUAD 2-INPUT AND GATE
Positive NAND Gates

L=
1A ~ 14 Vee AU i Vee 1A 1] vee
Control ncﬁ 73] 44 ;z z ' %zz 1B v@ i3] 4B
lY[: 12] Control 4 1|3 —E]M\
1e[i— i ne
2A[] 1] 4Y 2A[4 1] 4
Control 2[&] 0] 34 1oL o] 25 28 [EH 0] 38
1v[&] 7] 2a
QYI: (8] control 3 2Y|8 3] 3A

GND|[7? ]2y
GND[1 ul3y E :I GNDE _T_ISY
Logic :Y=A+B:C.D
Logic:Y=A.B
IR2C30 TCT74HCH1P TCT74HC32P
7-Unit 100mA DUAL 2-WIDE 3-INPUT, 2-WIDE QUAD 2-INPUT OR GATE
Transistor Array 2-INPUT AND-OR-INVERT GATES

Vee 1C 1B IF |E ID 1Y

IN|E i EOUTI IA[: EVCC
[N [Z——{>0 15| 0UT, IBE@ 73] 4B
1N [E— >0 goun y[e— agu
(N« [ —>o—] our 2A[1] 4y
INs [3] 3 2] 0UTs 2BE‘@ 0] 38
INEE ’3 1MjouTs 2Y|: @BSA
lN7E—-»—$o—|00UT1b Lol;xicz:A 28 2C 2D 2Y GND eno[T] ]y
GND[E}— 5]NC 1Y=(1A+1B-1C)+ (1D-1E~{F)

2Y=(2A+2B) +(2C-2D) Logic:Y=A+B



DPX-3300

— IC DATA —

TCT4HCI10P
TRIPLE 3-INPUT NAND GATE
S
1A[T_-' 4| Vcc
18[z] i3] 1c
2a[3] 2] 1Y

28 1] 3¢

oc[s 10] 3B

2v[s 7] 34
= 0

GNDL! §]3Y

SN74LS541N
NON INVERTED 3 STATE OUTPUTS

Vec G2 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8
ore e I TR IE 54412 ]2

‘_2]5 AAAAA

LI

HpkigkipiigEigiighig g gl
Gl Al A2 A3 A4 AD AB AT ABGND

Logic:Y=A

M74LS30P
8-input
Positive NAND Gate
S

Al ] vee
B[] 13| NG
c[3] 12| H
o] 1] 6

E[E] 1] NG
F[E—J__1 s]NG

GND[7] \Yi————E]Y

Logic :Y=AeBsCeDeE«F+GsH

TCT74HCO2P
HD74LS02P
QUAD 2-INPUT NOR GATE

]Y[E 14]Vee
1A[Z] 1] 4y
18[2] 12] 4B

L] 4A

0
o

2v[4]
245}
28[5 ]
aND[7]

9]3B
8] 3A

Logic:Y=A+B

TC4069UBP

HEX INVERTER

Vee BA BY 5A 5Y 4A 4Y

1A 1Y 2A 2Y 3A 3Y GND

Logic TY=4A

HD7414P

HEX SCHMITT TRIGGER

3A|E
3Y |6}

GND[:

1A[1]

;Z?stjﬂ“

av[4 :;:3? 11] 54
5

1e] vee
12] 6Y
.,] 5Y

iz B
S?_r“ﬂ il

Logic;Y=K

IR3M02

Switching Regulator Control Circuit

Non
ERROR{ InvertingE

AM
Pl lnvertinsE

Feedback[3]

Decad Time
Control

CTE
OSCillatOI‘{
RTE

GND[7]
CIE

L)

s Non
E Inverting ) ERROR
O j AMP?
15| Inverting
14| REF Output

14/ Output Control
12| Vee
mEd
EEz
BEI

HD7406P

HEX [NVERTER BUFFER/DRIVER
WITH OPEN COLLECTOR
HIGH VOLTAGE OUTPUT

2v[€]

eND[7]

::E;iiizi?;é;_L—jgsA

AR <

::EE:f:E§;§%:E:§]4A

EVcc
12] 6Y

0

8] 4y

%:0PEN Collector

Logic:Y=—A

TGT74HC125P
QUAD BUS BUFFER GATES
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS

Vec 4C 4A 4Y 3C 3A 3Y

3
IC 1A 1Y 2C 2A 2Y GND

Logic:Y=4A

TCT74HCO4P
HEX INVERTER

Wi— o [@ve
lY[:—1j§7 13] 654
2a[3] Réi;:iEﬁY
2Y[:—1j§7 1] 54
3a[s g]w
3Y “:{S? 5] 4A
enolz ‘éi;_:]4Y
TCT4HCUO 4P

HEX INVERTER

s =

by 2;ij;7 73] 6

QAEé—f" K;ij:zﬂsY

Y[ 17] 54

e ¥ an
3v[efq 5] 4A

aND[I] ‘giila 4y

Logic:Y=4A

TCT4HCOOP
QUAD 2-INPUT NAND GATE

1Al 1] Vee
1B[Z] 73] 4B
T G
oAz M
28 EEEE;B 1] 38
QYE; {éij;:jaA

aND[3 8] 3y

Logic:Y=A-B



TC74HC367P

HEX BUS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE
NON-INVERTED OUTPUTS

Vec Gz BA BY 5A 5Y 4A 4Y
18 15 14 13 2 i 10 ]

" HeHsH HsHsH 1 He
Gy 1A 1Y 2A 2Y 3A 3Y GND

Logic:Y=A

TC74HC368P

HEX BUS DRIVERS WITH 3-STATE
INVERTED OQUTPUTS

Vec G2 B6A BY 5A 5Y 4A 4Y
1615 14j 132 i }4104 8

1 2 3 4 5 L] Li 8
Gy 1A 1Y 2A 2Y 3A 3Y GND

Logic tY=A

SNT7497
SYNCHRONOUS 6-BIT
BINARY RATE MULTIPLERS

DPX-3300

Pin Configuration Truth Table
STATE AND/OR RATE FUNCTION TABLE (See Note A)

INPUTS OUTPUTS

B Vee LOGIC LEVEL

g D BINARY RATE OR NUMBER

RATE }IQQFFESTS NUMBER OF |UNITY/ O BULsEs

INPUT | CLEAR [ENABLE|STROBE|F E D ¢ B A |cLoCK PULSES|cascaDE| Y | Z |ENABLE|KoTES
A GLEAR H Te, X H XXX XXX X H L|H H B
CLEAR L L L [LLLrttLe 54 "N ¢
UNITY/ UNITY/ L L L LLLLLH 64 [
: CASEATH CASCADE (Y 1
OUTPUTS L L L LLLLHL 64 H 21 2 1 [
EHABLE ENABLE '
INPUT INPUT L L L LLLHWLL 64 H 41 4 1 [H
ENABLE L L L L LHLLL 64 H 818 1 [
OUTPUT i NeE L L T I 64 no|ie|te] 1 | ¢
GND CLOCK L L L HLLLLL 64 H 32132 1 4
L L: L HHHHHH 64 H 63|63 1 [
[i8 L L HHHHHH 64 L H |63 | D
L L L HLHLLL 64 H 40| 40 | E
NOTE: A. H=high level,L=1low level,X=irrelevant., All remaining entries are
numeric counts.

B. This is a simplified illusiration of the clear function,The states
of clock and strobe can affect the logic level of Y and Z. A low
unity/cascade will cause ouiput Y to remain high.

C. Each rate illustrated assumes a constant value at rate inputs, how-
ever, these illustrations in no way prohibii variable rate inputis.

D. Unity/cascade is used to inhibii output Y.

Mefin (B+32)1in  40fin
E. four =~ = = — = 0,625,
64 B4 64 e
TC4528BF TCT74HC393P
DUAL MONOSTABLE MULTIVIBRATOR DUAL 4-BIT BINARY COUNTERS
Pin Configuration Pin Configuration Truth Table
Vop 2Ti 2T2 2CD 2An 2Bin 2Q  2Q COUNT SEQUENCE
(EACH COUNTER)
OUTPUTS QUTPUT
J_—%
Vee 2A CLEAR2QA 20B 2Qc 2QD COUNT ap oc Qp QA
LT O e O L]
SA0F GE a0 0 L L L L
CLEAR A 1 L L L H
T 2 L L H L
) s 3 L L H H
ITi 1T2 1CD TAIn IBIN 1Q 1Q Vss T 4 L H L L
QA QB @C QD 5 L K L H
Truth Table Ve e el ts el 6 L H H L
INPUT  [QUTPUT M gl gplos Ldp 130 10R.GND 7 |L H H H
Al s lcol el a NOTE OUTPUTS 8 H L L L
Positive 9 H L L H
£ | H | H|TL|LI|ourpur PuLsE logic :High input to clear 10 H L H L
Flor|a|L]|H]iNdIBIT resets all four 11 |H L H H
Hlx || L] s iNnmiBiT SR P 12 |H B L L
H B L H
L | bL | H |[JL{LI|ourpur puLSE 13
| % | L|L]|H|[INHIBIT e 4 E & &
15 H H H H
% Don' t Care




DPX-3300

— IC DATA —

TC4024BF
7-STAGE BINARY COUNTER

Pin Configuration

\J
cLock [1 f—dcLock 14] Voo
CLEAR[2 }—{cLEAR 13INC
Q7|3 a7 o —E] Q)
as[i}—{e ael—{11] @2
as[E}—{os 19N G
Qi asf—u]as
Vss E ENC

Truth Table

CLOCK | CLEAR OUTPUT STATE

* H All Outputs = “L"
£ L No Change

K L Advance to Next State

% Don't Care

TGT74HG245P
OCTAL BUS TRANCEIVER
3-STATE, NON-INVERTING

DIR [1]

Al]2
3

Pin Configuration

2

4

=H
=H
=H
=H
=M
RH
=H

BRI

g

20| Vce
i1 G

18] B1
17] B2
14] B3
15] B4
1] BS
13] B6
12] B7
1] 88

Truth Table

INPUTS FUNCTION |oUTPUTS
G DIR | A BUS|B BUS| HC245
L L OUTPUT| INPUT | A = B
L H INPUT [OUTPUT| B = A
H b High impedance Z
%:Don" t care

ZiHigh impedance

TG4516
BINARY UP/DOWN COUTER

Pin Configuration
[ ]
LOAD| 1 |—{ LoAD Voo |—{ 6] Voo
Dout |2 | Dout cLock \—{15] CLOCK
DinE— Din Cout [—{14| Cout
Ain [T a0 cin{—73] Cin
CARRY INE-G CARRY IN Bin —EBin

AoutE— Aout Bout —EI Bout

NI [ CARRY

CARRY OUTE— - UP/DOWN —-E] UP/DOWN
vss [Bf{ves cLear 9] CLEAR

Truth Table

CARRY IN | UP/DOWN LOAD GLEAR | FUNCTION
H ® L L NO COUNT
L H L L UP GOUNT
L L L L DOWN COUNT,
* * H T PRESET
* * * H GLEAR

# Don' t Care




DPX-3300

TC74HC138P
3-TO-8 LINE DECODER
Pin Configuration Truth Tab!
C]
ir INPUTS QUTPUTS
AE—]_ 18] vee ENABLE__ | SBLECT | | f | | | | | _|SELECTED OUTPUT
B[] 5 K1 Gl |GealG2B| ¢ | B | & | YO 1 Y2 | Y3 | Ya | Y5 | Y6 [ Y7
| = - L| = | | = | | # [ n|nw| |8 |8 |H|H8]|H NONE
cE 14| Y1
. - SN = # | | = | %| | ®«| H|H|H|H|H|H|H]|H NONE
GEAE—[_C 13] Y2 # | % | § | ® | | | H| H | B|H|H|H|H|H NONE
285t ?_:,_\\k-m Y3 Al Lrfcoefuv || L L[ W | H|H|H|[H|H[H Y0
oI 5] kT H|lv|ov|u| v ||| Lv| 8| H|H|H]|H|H Y1
- - H|lv|oflor|w|Lv|uw| 8| L| H|H|H]|H|H Y2
i XHEE Rl L | L | L | w| W[ 8|8 [ 8| L[ H][Hn]|n][H Y3
GND[E] 5] Y6 Hl v Lv | w|loe|Lv || w8 L] H|H]|H Y4
nlvLv|{ vl Lv| 8| w|w] w8 | 8| L|H]|H Y5
nl v v al ]l o] w|wn | w| w8 w|L]|H Y6
n v v n| w8 uw|w| 8| 8w a|n]|H]|L Y7
% Don't Care
TCT4HC3T4P TCT4HCT4P
OCTAL D-TYPE FLIP FLOP DUAL D FLIP FLOP
WITH 3-STATE QUTPUT WITH PRESET AND CLEAR
NON-INVERTING
Pin Configuration Pin Configuration
UTPUT ~ =
0 _
controLLL—> 20fvee 1CLR EJ—I 14] Vee
e[z} E m 19] 80 10[2] I kD 73] 2GLR
EH T | 9T el e0 1ek 3] a_ijﬂen
20[7] 1 [ 7] 70 1PR 4] 11] 2cK
&l | [e& [ _
2a[5 )} LoceTiee o) f76] 7q 1a[s] 10] 2PR
- cK D
3a[e] | e Y] sa refsHd ~ X feea
@ p @ " B
3DE 5 EBD GNDE I—rl_Ja 2Q
40[8] 4] 50
&
N % 4] fi7] 50
GND [i9] —o<@l—{11] CLOCK
Truth Table Truth Table
INPUTS OUTPUTS
[NPUTS OUTPUT — — = FUNCTION
— CLR | PR D CcK a Q
OE | CK | D Q L H * % L i | cLEAR
H X X Z H L ¥ * H L, PRESET
L _L X an L L ¥ * H H —
H H L Ry L H —_
L L L
+ H H H i H L —
L[ f | H H H % | .| an | @ | No CHANGE
X : Don't care ¥ Don' t Care
Z : High impedance
@n: No Change




DPX-3300

— IC DATA —

TC74HC139P
DUAL 2-TO-4 LINE DECODER

Pin Configuration Truth Table
= \ Y
16 [0} 78] vee INPUTS OUTPUTS
~ SELECTED
‘AEE 72l oG E NABLE SELECT U o T [Poureur
G B A YO Y1 Y2 Y3
IB[E—— —14] 2A
o H % % H H H H NONE
1¥0 [3-9 —113 2B L L L L H H H Yo
171 B9 b—{12] 270 L L H H L H H Y1
1v2 [51-9 B—{11] oY1 = i g i H G H Y2
_ S L H H H H H L Y3
13 [0 | >—{10] 272
a ¥ Don't Care
GND[E] | _P{s]ev3
TC74HC163P-M74LS163AP
SYNCHRONOUS PRESETTABLE
4-BIT BINARY COUNTER
Pin Configuration Truth Table
v
— INPUTS OUTPUTS
CLEARII—A 6] Vee I T ——
CARRY CLR D PE TE CK QA QB Qg Qp
cLock [z —15) ourpur
L % | = | % | 7] L L L REST TO “0"
A 114 ap H| L % | = | | a| B 5 D | PRESET DATA
oata |8 —i13] ap| qur- H H % | L | _F NO CHANGE NO COUNT
N eel— — {lag| PUTS H H L % | NO CHANGE NO COUNT
H H H H| & COUNT UP COUNT
D8 }— —11]ap
# | % | % | % | L NO CHANGE NO COUNT
ENABLE P[7}— |—{T0] ENABLE T
? Note ¥ :Don't Care
GNDEE 9| LOAD A, B, C, D:Logic Level of Dates Inputs
Carry :CARRY = TE.QA.QB.QC.QD
TCT7T4HC1 74P TCT4HC175P
HEX D-TYPE QUAD D-TYPE

FLIP FLOP WITH CLEAR

Pin Configuration

o J
CLEAR [1] 18] Vee
a1 [z] 15] a5
p1[3 4] D6
p2 [ 13] D5
az[s 7] a5
p3[&] mpn
a3 7] 0] a4
aND[E] 5] cLOGK
Truth Table
INPUTS OUTPUT
FUNCTION
CLEAR| D |ocLock| a
L ¥* ¥ L Clesr
H L 4 L —
H H i H -
H % . Qn No change
% : Don't Care

FLIP FLOP WITH CLEAR

Pin Configuration

. h =
CLEAR]|! 16| Vpp
1a[z] 18] 40
1a[3] 14 40
10[1] 73] 4D
2[5 2] 30
2a[&] 1] 32
2a[7] 19] 30
GND[2] 9] GLOCK
Truth Table
INPUTS QUTPUTS
| FUNCTION
CLEAR| D |CLOCK| a Q
L X X L H CLEAR
H L _ L H —_
H H i H L ==
H X B an Qn |NO CHANGE

X : Don't Care




TC40H244P
NONINVERTED
3-STATE OUTPUTS

Pin Configuration

~

16 [ > 20] Ve
1a1[7] —<p11] 26
2v4[3] 18] 171
123} Aﬂ—ﬁ]zm
pY3[5] 1] 172
143[B T:E:}_.5 2A3
2Y2Eé

¥

T

>

W
o

13 1Y3
1as [} ;\v—_{]— 73] 242
oy [} 2] 1Y4

e

6ND[ig] -—23—:|2M

Truth Table

I NPUTS OUTPUTS
G An Yn
L L L
L H H
H * VA

¥ 1 Don't Care
Z : High Impedance

DPX-3300

TCT4HC240P
INVERTED 3-STATE OUTPUTS

TCT4HC123P

RETRIGGERABLE
MONOSTABLE MULTIVIBRATORS

Pin Configuration

Vee 2G 1Yl 2A4 1Y2 2A3 1Y3 2A2 1Y4 24l
] ] O ) S A e =

Wh
NG

LA A

1 2 3 4715 i i 89 e
16 1AL 2Y4 1A2 2Y3 1A3 2Y2 A4 2Y] GND

=21

Truth Table

INPUTS OUTPUTS
G An Yn
L L H
LL H L
H ¥ Z

% : Don't Care
Z : High Impedance

Pin Configuration

MT74LS156P

DUAL 2-LINE-TO-4-LINE
DEGCODERS/DEMULTIPLEXERS

1 Rext/ | -2
Vee Cext Cext |1Q 2Q CLR 2B 2A
18 1sid 1413 4i2f g1 1o ¢
Q- CLR
I Q
- a_
GCLR Q

1HeHsHHsHesHHas

1A B 1 1a 22 2 2 GND
CLR Cext Rext/
Cext

Truth Table

INPUTS |OUTPUTS
CLEAR| A B Qo a
L X x| L H
X H X | L H
X X L L H
H Lt | JL I
H + H | L I
R T O O A N

X : Don't Care

Pin Configuration

suLEer
DATA STRB (HFUT QUTPUTS

) .
Vec 2¢ 26 A ‘ava 2ve oyl 2vD
[ ™ 3 Y A ) )

[2va_2vz ovi
¢uQEB§A;

L | 1
Al
-—{1E|c bBA

1¥3_1¥2 1Yl 1Yo

12 [ [T 1
i HeH:H«HsHeH H=

DATA STRBSELECTIY3 (Y2 1Y1 1Y0 GND
1C |G INPUT ~
B OUTPUTS

pad]

Truth Table

3-LINE-TO-8-LINE DECODER
OR |-LINE-TO-8-LINE DEMULTIPLEXER

T inpuTs | CUTPUTS

seLecT [otRRE | (0) (1) () (3) (43 (5) (5) (D)
¢ B A| GI |2v0 Y1 22 2Y3 10 I¥I 1¥2 1Y3
X X x| H |# H B H W # N H
Lok & LW oW oW W OH W OH
LoL oW oL AL W o K OB N OH
[P (TS WoH oL OH WO OH M
[T T L I I T
K L L f H oMW W B L MWK
KoL M| L | M om W oW WL WM
[ R B B oW 0 o0 B oW LW
HORon| oW oW oW MK N L
Ic = inputs IC and 2C connected together

I6 = inputs 16 and 26 connected together

H = high level, L = low level, X = irrelevant




DPX-3300

— IC DATA —

MBM27C512-25

Pin Configuration

MBM27C64

Pin Configuration

10

S S
INTR R EVcc VPPE 28| Vcc
INHIE 27] A1g Az [2] [27] PGM
INE 26] A1 a1[3] 28] NC.
Ag| 4 EA& AsE E]As
As[s EAQ ASE EAQ
AAE EAH AAE EAII
ns[T] 2] OE /Vpp Aa[T] 22] OF
AzE EAH} AEE EAID
Mo ) G Mo 7] Gk
AUE EO& AUE 18] 08
o] 18] 07 oifin 18] 07
02EE 17| 08 02|12 17| 0s
03E§ 16| 05 Oaﬁz 18] 05
GND[if] 5] 04 GND 1] [15] 04
Symbol Name
Symbol Name Ao ~Ai2 |Address
IAUNAIQIAEE}eSS . 0( ~0s |Data Input/Output
01 ~08 |Data Input/Output CE Chip Enable
EE Chip Enable OE Qutput Enable
EE/VPP Output Enable PGM Output Enable
Vee |45V Ver [+5V
GND |GROUND Vee |45V
GND GROUND
NC. No Connection
MBM27C256
Pin Configuration
S
VPPE EVCC
Ale EAH
A7E EAH
AEE EAB Symbol Name
Ao ~A14 [Address
As[s 24] Ag
01 ~0g |Data [nput/Output
i 23] A1 CE [Chip Ensble
As[ 22] OF OE [Output Enable
Aol EAW Ver 5V
— Vecc +HV
Ail® 20| CE
GND GROUND
Aofig 13| 0o NC, No Connection
[ {1} 18] 07
Oz2|12 EOG

16] 05
o




HMB264ASP-15
8192-word X8bit

High Speed Static RAM

Pin Configuration

HMGB116P-4

2048-word X 8bit
High Speecd Static RAM

DPX-3300

Pin Configuration

S p—
Ne[T] 28] Vec ar[T] 28] Voo
A [2] 27] WE As[2] 23] Ae
a1 78] Cs2 as[3] 72] Ag
wlT 5] wE iz
As|5 E]Ag AaE EO_E
Au4|B EAII AzE EAlO
As|? _T_?'ﬁ AIE L_E]C—S
Az[® 21] Ao aoe] 17] 1/0g
aifs 20 CS1 1/01[35] 16] 1/07
ao[ (73] 1./06 170310} 5] 1./06
1701 [11] i8] 1/07 1/03[11] 4] 1/05
1/02[iz] 17 1 /06 aND[iz 73] 1/04
[/03@ 16] | /05
GND[ig 15] 1./04
Symbol Name
Symbol Name Ao ~ A0 [Address
Ao ~ A2 |Address 1/01~1708|Data [nput/OQutput
1/01~1/0p|Data lnput/Output CS Chip Select
EI, CS2 [Chip Select 0E Output Enable
OE |Output Enable WE |Write Enable
Vece +5V Vee +5V
GND GROUND GND GROUND
PMM8714
Universal Controller
for 5-phase
Pin Configuration
CUE N~ EVcc PinNo,|Symbol Function Pin No Synlbol Function
1 Cu Input clock of cw, 13 R Reset
o [2] 2o 2 Co |lnput clock of cew 1M | oF
CKE E]QB 3 CK |lnput clock 15 @D
U/DE 21|&c 4 u/D Change of rotational direction 16 o1
0=CW, 1=CCW 17 B
Ea[5] 20| @0 —
5 Ea 18 23N Output
ERE 19| 6 ER Change of magnetization mode 19 DE
Ec [7] 18] 2% 7 Ec 20 | @
@orr 8] il 8 DoFF [Magnetization is OFF 21 e
70 |Monit f Origi 22 I8
ZOE Tl 9 onitor o rigin
10 Co |Monitor of input pulse 23 DA
COE 15]2% 11 EM |Monitor of magnetization 24 Vee Power Supply
Em[i1] 1] sk 12 | GND [Ground
aND[iz] 13| R

11



DPX-3300

— IC DATA —

DANGO1 DANBO1
DIODE ARRAY
ﬁ X x X X z X X X 2 X X X
12 3 4 5 B 7 i2 3 4 5 6 7 8
DAN201 DAP201

DTA series DTC, DTD series
{1) GND {1) GND
(2) out (2) ouT
(3) IN (3) IN
M @ (3 M @ @
1 ouT Ry ouT
IN O—AAA— IN
RzEE Re
GND(+) ‘O GND

12



DPX-3300

A | B | C D E [ F | G H [ J K |

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —
e HOST CPU

MAIN BOARD

+5
1C77 N 1C49
Z80A . ey RAL. RAS V= { - —-H~9—32—.
RAd-9y 2 dore :on:g g_ao T4l ; = nj[ for
22 Ighl 0 ey
- RAv-2y 18] “ET: :; IPED = T °D s] Tow
_T +5 0O o RAs-0y 2glsren g : :‘x':‘:nm ::: ! ; 3| MEMR
Al v 5
16MHz |4 ik IC8 RARS g 23 3 rgdl a3 ) g )us WEMW
' BUSA Al3 q | 4 -
vee LG HCI63 1C7 s ysR Ar2 IZ_:Y%___&, i 32— | 1oRq I
g 17) All =
1[”. ouT ! 3|, aal® HCI25 4MHz RAZB gy ot s “:—z‘{ﬂﬂﬁ e u E I‘}cllJ%‘Q 13
I > o | B eofelme = B3 4 ETINEEY as Y| B ¢ 2 wEw
T - | 31 L4 13 M tigs 41 FEE. 4 2 12 2 » 1C20
Jy r%-o acj2 = 2MH: W RAs-% CIA :: 37 1gsl ar ) _— l 1C29
Lo L s — Wi ATl e g6 as ) AFSH IC39 HCI139(1/2)
Zb-ck a0 = o ) MHZ X ] EEREST O HCIO .
i O I pb o DI i MAIN MEMORY
ent o[22 _Fyilnas a2 ) PYETY S Y (Page 19)
31 g2l Al 10 MESCo .
e 2(', 30 1 gal A9 ] ats aa 13, A > ICI19
! prl3_ Tgs'Raz 07 i vaol HESED = ]C80
5 pello 12 oe a
osl? _Ly3! D5 )
l 0a 2 "y 8IRAI DA
RI 8 Ilgal b3 1c23
. 03— o HCI38 |
l ci| vee o s g7l oI PO olps_rocses
PSTSI8 > FeseT vt Ll _0oJ aszf, e oTses )
a5 3 13 _tocs
T odm 1o HEU0s ¢ vl R
# 47 ! 2 ' [ €5z
J;o,oss/sov —-cD——nEszr e 1Cc27 ik 8 va o
g ICl6e IEHCOO | a7 4 %ii :: gn $30 |
l Y Torea 5] D o vrpt TSR
sSwWa 1C22
HC32
2 HC175 IC16
Jevioo e 4,“/ e i g % , Hcuoa cns:g(sal
(:B: 1o oE— Z HCI 2)
- s|'2 02
@ TR2 e BANK2 [Is I _t__-llgg iz ?a ol 00~03 '% 2 volpt 10Cs60
3 ? . - 4IG-:T |: 2q  4pj® D00 :: 2 2 ——q% s ToTEsd
p-u g | ! 130 Yip A
i i BANK | 8 CEJ_—qB : ] pos - 1IC39 a3 2|, —
TP3 Birasy Toos1ev | = (L] DO = s 192300 I HCI10 oh,&  TOCSTD I
Q sanko it 3! 7 ey & ToW lLad 3| M e
@ 1 GND f—Glz_l | 46 TrRp. ’ r IC34
] * _ L m ICI13 "*P| HC32
OF 22 P4 LLL —_ _AHC32 oEETE
T",zsv (BANKZ RESET ToREG 5 I
@ & i & -2 A7 v
N —
AN pO~D7T
X : A
29 . [Tl Ao~ 1
o
y J . \ A
B Oh . —.
4 o E [
\j Ve % g ‘e
<
" s d 8
S & be

_

KANJI IF
(Page 25)

e 14



DPX-3300

A | B [ C D E ] F ] G H I | J K
MAIN BOARD
i e SLOP CLOCK
HOST CPU
1 ——— (Page 14)
' Jt AO~AIS
; A CNIOI
2 L : POWER BD IF
_IC7I (Page 22)
KANJI IF = *
(Page 25) L ]
P
DA START = » POWER BD IF
KANJI IF = IC 71 CLPO~NCLI 1¢30 45 48 1c79
(Page 25) g ¥ IC72 HCOB =733 2%« (Page 21)
153 i asie o] L, Lso2, 3
| HCO4 Lpe  aofTMO o i Yy C—Eéﬂﬂj’ ' 2
=s [ ;2 a3 i 1C51
BYCK I: R oML — 2: al2 BE oju g Eg?)zz LSI63
_— Ic73 TS ':‘ gg’ Qzlt THMZ | TMIO 21 ::; ‘ 1c59 ,;—:n OAt I
B2C53 hCLPo 93 TMS 24 8 oF
Al N :I['?(?% IOJ. TRl %L-%-:—} :? o3t TH3 | TME 25 :: HC374 : : ¢ acf,
! —:E I 20 4 o QD
| pr C s e Ton (172)| *# cies 372 o 3 A7 P K20 2 L] = b,
Cos s fobiios o e oyl o = Jps o veet T LA L
A3 30 30
4 Cr o 1C58 rra— R ae—° é Enr
02 ], a8 4516 T e @ P S I; D 30 rsa 2 e Nt
r—v——:; :DI P A 1o gofB_THM4 __ THMI a:zl K16 5.6,:; :g T
(oo oo Aaf e i e L. S ﬁl sofie IC41 LSI63
+5 T = :/D Ql 1 oc % LI | pu [ i
' pcneo Blck  gofldTME/ I’; " _6’ : B a8 :: : &
n C MR B ik i 49 s Griar A ar Ny R s
et 72y [ em GETHE] (S o TC— ) Hoo L$20 I
2o of® hELPT Sps gl T 2 o - 4 cx peoft2
24| . ouTo :: — " _i—l g ::; |: A% L.?CLR
UHT Ul 1 ENP
5 I = - = b
w L —[ ' e §_TM8 K1l 2lp,
9 (744 B LIRSS Y IC3i LSI63
HOST CPU <I<Z 2 e
e {[=] '8
(Page 13) E: ;07 c_—so_.z; ;g_;sza - J IC40 15 :':(D azjia a0/ L-::; e as ::
s 3|°¢ 2 gd oW HC74(2/ peee s, \ KIO~ K17 KI3 g Zi m
- o4 s Wi heepo izl oole Tmn yh
,39__3.2; iz 2 gt::? 5 = i ok Reofy ;
== SR MOV B 5 B B o = LA, o || S
SEI] S ::}",’; = O }‘05613 po 3 ( [I—O‘ENT —i]
g sle TPI2 ey A £ HA o 1¢32 l
- 2 B zp
2 i oareo cun AT (] F— | (R R IC25 LS163 £539
Hleater cLrof 2 oSLrCK i3 1CI3 |} 40 4q D cAs K14 3
15 ICél1 IC6I [ENES A 2 2
GATE2 Zt:la :: 4584 4584 focsie aHC32 .2 - sg :: B 2 : entfo! i:i: ;
+8 10RG e |smu='% ek sTefoS \K17 &
E‘ outole 10 RESET>—(| cLR RESET>— CLR enojo 9]
] vece 15 2\‘
ouTI o
121 snD ouT2 iz i I}l((::%% " Jr
Q 10
85¢83 o] )" ey Ic28. 1c42
x|
O
7 I § BYCK, COUNT UP, SLPCK DDA(Page 25)
BUSYAROY. \ ooaclxiausw;ﬁ > 1C17. 1633
: )| Tow, MEwR, WEMW _TOR )
KANJI IF '
|| {Page 25) ) || COMMON RAM
3 -| (Page 17)
15 16



DPX-3300

A | B | C D E | F | G H I J K |

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —
¢ COMMON RAM

MAIN BOARD

> HOST CPU
o 4 A (Page 14)
os
= ||» -+ -~
- o £ _ 10RQ, MEMW, MEMR, 10W
0o = 3 )
O @®|[¢ 1c66
~D5
e HOST CPU A oo~
(Page 14) J[
IC7T7T = W
. SAD, SWR, STOREQ -
. | $A0, SAI .
T n SDO~SDT :
- 1
P = — —e —-— EE— — —— w— T
IC47
it HC245 [ BNKALS | 1(2.:342
\ —La Raze — H
sas 2] S ? g2 BNKAS 1ca6 1C36 RO 1C35
[z 31" °' Hetos laiiga 6264ASP 6264ASP 2 3 HC245
a2 31, g, i1l vsienkmz ] ' . : | %
b SAlLl 4 a3 B3 (-3 74 BNKAIL_A | 29‘: 51 cs2 DIR 3 &)
salt_ 5 .. Ba 151 g5 ! BNKAID 4 BHHEDT Bla g |-2__S07 4
SAI0 6 |5 ps|ldluwSlBNKAD | grkalz 2 snkatz 2 |, ), 2 onkos 7). | 3 so6
| P =
hSAS T 1, B ﬂ—m NKAL :Iz nkan 23, § BMKDS 18].., gal 4 SD5 A
SAT 8 121 gB' BNKAT 4 " BNKDA |15 5 spa_ A
sas o | S7[iilgolenkas LKA alo NINKAID_21] 510 & anxos sl 26 sos
N326 9 1.5 gl WO BNKAS / n a5 BHKAD  24) o oy nsjw-‘
BNKAB 25 L BuKas 25 ko2 134,,  gef I S02 4
A8 As +5 BNKDI 1 8 s0i
1C48 HC367 L gukar 3 +3 [onrar 3|, | BNKOL_121,, gy} 8 SOl 4
NKAS A BNKAE 4 BNKDO 11 ], s spo_ Y/
L G LS 4 A6 vCC 28 *————— AG vCC BEEE— B8
— B RA2I NKAS 5 lonKas 8 H
| (sas 27|, Oz MONKAS B4 45 cie . As 19 x
SA4 CH PR (10 gl Bnkas | MCLLULTCS - 0.1 BHKA4 5 2a = ol x| [BANK c4a5
523 6|5 ys|7 o geienKas [KAZ__T] o5 GO e b GHE ' HC245
SAz 10 4|9 | yB!BNKAZ hBhKAZ B Y ., d Az a 3 | =
T peadLL! pr CITTYCY A. 1C34 e (ST
-7, P BNKDT 18 2 o1 1 J
| BNKAO 0 BNKAC 10 Al BI
pSa1__ 121, gy |Lllg? SHKAL 4 . \_+ AQ HC32 [uukoe 17 pal2 08 A d
3 ga' BNKAD  BNROE (1] ,,
Nsao  1afon;  argfl3lwo BNKDT 19 Icis BNKD7 19, el eaf——]
(BNKDE 18 ';76 7414 (onkos 18] oo BHKO4 10054 o204 4
BNKDS 1T cs2 [28L i3 BnKDs 17 . (onxos 1l o o l6 03
240 BNKDA__ 16 32 sukoa 16) BHKDZ 13],.  pefl—02
+5 IC37 HC245 N 18] os § ankp3 s =T :f: g;_;% fs'!::i: 73 P e; l;; )
1 i - = 12 f anoz 13 [ BNKD2 13 5E N (NN |
DIR G o |———=———{ D2 |-——————— D2 CE Dﬁ——— | ———————— A B B
l Al3 2 1a B |8 __BNHKAIZ BuKDL 12}, oF R BNKDI 12] R/ W 2T HWE
\—'ﬂ ALz 3142 B2 I7___BNKAI2 A BNKDO 1) b AW RMWR BNRDO 11 o
All 4 a3 83 16 BHEALI A I
WITEEN WO ITRRC T
(40 6|40 pofit BNKAD ] )
\_AB T a6 B6 i3 BNKAB A
AT 8 |,, prllz BHKAT
\_A6 9 a8 88 It BHNEAG A
RMRD , RMWR , RWCS J
36T
1C38 HC36 saa
1 I>G—
A5 2 4, gy [ ONKAS ~
Ad 4 |iaz  yol5BNKA4 A
43 6| ysl7__BuKAZ
A2 10) . v 2BNKAZ 4 cl
b I 241 2vi II HNEAI A
UTINTY e [T T 40H244(2/2) szoesms 'Y Yogo12
0 MEWR 17 3 RNRD i
alovl — e o
((WEmw 5], yols AMWR__J swg 14|, " I
) BaNKz 13| . . cs vab
”_—"M L2 [P | e L
d 3 3 45 v3jps J0,
e 2.2Kx3 %
]5 i
|
-
I L MEMR , MEWW J
L SRD , SWR s e s BIT SW (Page 20)
ICI1.IC12 STOCSIO , 510CS20, 5I0CS30, SIOCSA0 , SI0CS50 -
(Page 24) (Page 26)

17 18



DPX-3300

A | B | C D E ] F | G H l | J [ K
: MAIN BOARD
® MAIN MEMORY e BIT SW
B - - - - - suB cPu ) -
(Page 23) PIO /7 S10 1F(Page 26)
- » IC56.1CS57
— — B =
2
1C68 1C75 1C80 1C5
27C512-20 27C256 6264ASP-I5 B HC2400I72) 4, , .
5079 . Cga! —
s 1 j.soe__ 12 ;Iz :' [sl 'v:' 12 o_:_
als > 2fp o o
] I [ Al4 EX] A +5 BANKS 27] s 45 +5 spa__1a] 12 “DI: : ;: :; O0—24
i :1: 2: ::; vec)2e p ::: a: Al3 vee 28 B - vcc|—}28 Ic4 1" Mpr i o~ _ l
SELLL] i ALl <2l Y s oo |Fa—= ::T 6is2sv (T an z34'® 6olrasv I SRD 13 HC32“ ,
IC39 ,———-—-—::’ :: Al0 GND ::lgo :: Al0 enp 2 (:ISO_EZMO GND —3” FE“?;DO_‘H —G
’ ') ; i ;
3 f AB 23 e " a8 25 :: +5 A8 25 :: |
A7 ] oo A7 3 A7 3 Cc5
HOST CPU T A TSR] N wef T ATTIR A HC2402/2) s
(Page 14) 1 :: s{43 @ ,::—:As < ,——_E-:—:As sos s [ s Twsl 18] ey la
o P50 ’_'3_3—_?:; g s g —s % = so2_ 16}, bt ' ws! ia] g I3
IC29 HC139(1/2) (a2 3], @ (a2 s|,, © T P M2 1vs  aspll i 8 oo2
- Al il Al 9:T " al 922 « hSD0_18ly, agfp2 | w2! "«Iﬁl‘
BANKD [ a0 0 (A0 10 AT N B g
2 AO ————d A0 - Ao
I o7 BT _19dp, D7 19157 o zi g? S
D& I ‘Toe 18 06 18 R/W———-—u——\
:F‘T%z: TR P 0s 7|0 I
4 pa_is] o = :uq 16]0s " CENTT pod b A l 1c6
o315 03 -l i
0213 g: b "E'_IT;_E: " "%‘:7_':%2: i ' o7 ?240“/%);5}; 9 ::v-z- a
bl 12 __|z0 ol 1z __| 20 o1 12| |20 b2y Al v
o il JETITI P ] s ORI & N e r~
spa__ 14 i Aso;_' :s‘ 12_2:6 i .
— — 3 1c4 B e © ~
AGH i .
| i lsmE HC3§ ©
e ] S+ —ds 0
(]
] - 4l MCSEO r_ ) (T
5 I —
1C6 | o
= — el —_ MR —— ni HC240(2/2) , . bt
;:: 15& vi o oaijpls :_‘T"‘_i 13_o~o-{2 1)
l NE22 81y azjpd WAL 18 o 13 ~
| hso 3 1., aabl :vaj 15! or |2
SELTILH [NV |_‘:2_. 16 oL (@}
SEEN -
=== A
6 i - J L . 1
& 00~ 07 ) DO ~D7
: z ic4 1ce3
) ]] a0~ Al3 )| [ T ) HC32 HC368(1/2)
2 i SRD 5
: 1 = I O g TS
J - 4 Yt 1AL ; : O——
— - g - LéE?_’ Y2 1a2 c:‘ - “f‘i : o—
hso!_ 8 | v
] ] | \\soo 3 ,':: ::: gz ! w2 :_g:-‘g Jr
’ ' oo L
7 SUB CPU L |
(Page 24) = —

19 20



DPX-3300

A | B | C | D | E | F | G H I J K |

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM — MAIN BOARD

® POWER BD IF - = - — — —
+5 +5 CNIOSJ—
7= IC79 ! q
MSM82C255ASP ST e
paoy M52 g7 POWER UP2 PAUSE =
63 | g8l POWERUPI J
PAOE DWER P HOLD IN
8
pAGSIE% 1 g9 POWER UPO EXT I s
pAOS | | g2l INTRAPT (Eexrz
2 | g3l EXTI ) 15
Fao3 | g4 EXT2 - /D LED [
+5 PAO2 : e PR ERROR LED s
43 Jvee and 1 .v:I ERROR LED T :
26 PAQO |—Q—d - } Eadl 9
04T »¢ RA18 10K o 3
SHD ppo7 k8l g9  scoatar SCDATAT 5
I ‘ poosf20 gl scoarae ) SCOATAS =
pBos |49 | g8  SCDATAS ) SCDATAS 5
rpo4|t8__ w5  ScoATA4 SCOAT A4 5
ppo3| A7 lw6l _SCDATA3Z | SCDATAO~ S CDATA? SCOATA3 =
pBo2 |46 | g3l SCDATA 2 SCDATA 2 3
peoi |43 g4 SCOATA | 1cer SCDATA | '
RESET > peseT pooofdd w2l SCDATAG _J +s HC245 o \_SCDATAD |77
RAB 10K [N -
e IR T
pcor)® Cg3  PCOUNT sTop zla B 3@ COUNT STOP 5 l CNI02[7
pcosll g5  PFET6 41a2  aall® ST6 COATAT 9 9| ! EXT IN %
poosill i g4l FSTS 1715 B3l 578 | SCOATAE 75 10 8 | SCDATA? 3
poodls | g7l P5T4 & as  Balt5T = SCOATAS 6 B L SCDATAG e
peo3 e | g3 PFETS Ulas ssl® 573 | SCOATAS S5 126 >t L _SCDATAS =
peoz 2 | g8l F5T2 31,6 ssll : \SCOATAS 45 13 4 b | __SCDATA4 =
e 14 | o 9i PST I a - kB 2 5T i | SCDATAZ 3 14 3 o | SCDATA3 r
eoh 13 | g6l PSTO 5l,6 el 570 P 2 pi L _SC DATA2 o
' === 1 S COATAI =
RAI6 3.3K 2]
par7 L7 ——- X GATE +5 EXT IN 10,
pals 1@ I &2 3 - 10K %3 1c62 DAL \_scoATAO
pais e ' ! PaAS Ritfro] |Ria HC368 L OAN8OI 576
Pare J22_L 3 Fad -] ¥z 513
21 1 8y \ Rz 3 ¥ PEN VR
PaI3 - TGATE \ 10K —4]'¢ 5 SCOATA? v
L8 e TYRRRAL * et | Short | Open PEN VR2
palz | - 6],z 7 _SCDATAS § PENVR3
D7 7] e PAINE F Wy Ivep—2mn = Y
08 EE] 19 palOf PEN Up 10K {1as 1Y3p 9 O apan | EXP. VRI
[T 54 4184 1vap ! 16 DP§ DPX 1K
y——————————1 05 RAI7 3.3K RI3 15 —0 O—|" -3300| -2200
D4 55 42 - CPOWER Tk _—
[—8% S5, PBI7 = ~ 12 Il_SCDATA2
[E] sel . PeIg ALt 2 DUTSEL - 241 2v |t A
[—=R3 26
73 57]%3 o ) &y y AUTO PEN CAP {282 2¢2p pa
o 38101 A g PAUSE
oo 59
A S, :
(36~ —-""rasLesELl [ g EENU/D
PBIN g R16 I s F133 TPI " g 3
I Al 4 ppro| 25 58 TABLESELG 10K = i i3 ScbATaz 70 VS POWER | =
(a0 alyo 1 &9 x ik 7124 2V P —avae VS POWER O =
— # il SCOATAE _/
27 ' 1 pEnusp 2 2A2 2v2 T
PCIT ] RIS TPI4 O . g &
28 || vS POWER | ) = + 100K C % otR
PCIE 5 ~| RITE 1 3 TPI3 T
29 1 %7, vS POWERO >l oK O— YCLOCK
PCI15 @ HC368(2/2) ’ 8
10C578 56 30| 24 DDA START > [ x cLock
T0C508 23] eos AL iy TAR @ 4 -
TSl peia |34 L% your ‘ )
¥ shipw peiz 133 x out__J POWER UP2 -
pei |22 Y DIR trowsnum !
7, 3 X DIR ) POWER UPO
: PC10 ®
P HOLD IN ~
= J BUSY/READY o
%
= RESET 17
COUNT sToOP :
. IC61 =
] TC4584 as IS?:SS -
AUTO PEN cAP 8, 9 100 (9es ”
- o@l v—l :
SLOP CLOCK - i ¥ CLOCK
R6E Fco
4 k3
(Page 16) M 20w 8 o
>
° ? X CLOCK
SLOP CLOCK<——= / ice1” 03 :
| gTC458g4, ¥o 151555
(Page 16) = ic78 y AUTO PEN u: ; A S I
A
DDA . i Ic61 REZ cro
- TC4584 2M Yoo
(Page 25) | ) ]
-
= I o

O IF= J
E,;ge/zg)l I 1cne74|4| _ _ _ _ _ _

DDA _1C16
(Page 25)™
21 22




DPX-3300

A | B | c D E | F [ G H I J K
1
eSUB CPU
_ 1C56.1C57
-
= " 55, 5WA, STORED ._;PIO / S10 IF (Page 26)
SAO~SA IS 1
( ‘I )| 11 } I " COMMON RAM Ic47.1c48 (Page 18)
SDO~SDT i
1 ~ 1 o> P10 / S10 IF (Page 26)
2 1c70 1C55 1C69
LHOO0B82A 27C64 HMG6116
21 _SRO
TR L.SD7 a4 07 CLK/TRGO SAD 10 20 Do 1]_5D0J LSAIO 19 A0 p7 HL_S
' ELTHE] Y el hsar_sf o) |H2soi sas 22|, o o6 16506 4
20 SIOREQ sos 2| . \saz 8, . o2 13 8024 \sas 23] o b5 15505/
19 SMREQ il | \soa 1} o CLK/TRG \sas_ 7], 03 |13 503/ sa7_ 1], na 4 _s84
— 2T R £ g 6™ sais hSD3 28],5 2S00 hSAs €] ,, pq |16 S04 hSA6_ 2] . 03 H3s03 4
alalt tusl  saa \S02 27Hp,  cLK/TRG2 349 : AS 05 "’_:D:J \.'-“‘3_: a5 b2 ~:_1._,§'3.2_J I
RAIO an]d lwa  SAI3 pS0L_281,, zc/ 102} she 4]0 O e | 18506 | sa » >z Tio sor
___Mi",’{f 2 g3 Shi2 \y.500 254 po |£| NSAT 3 A7 = 0?7 1D SLENS] A3 Do 19 spo//
:IIZI == —— ot BT SAIl ] CLK/TRG3 o \sag 28} 0 O  OF jof2___8RO pSaz &
= SAD 24 e lsal 7
0 Mg 21RAG sA10 |_SA [ h3A9 24
3 28] aropt z. o : csi saina]”? — Y \Lsao 8
<2 RFsh oY EENRE] sas | \_SAo 18] (5o W 410 M
) 1 ! 1
A%) :l; F, '4:'pur ::: aMHz p>—Hcrk SAIZ 2 ::; VPR +5
arj2i B RAT AT )
a6 |26 Fu6IRAG SA6 STORG 10 NSAI2 261 ) 5 vecl22
“SHO < CI6
e AS ﬁ;_—"_-?—_;—-—-s—"—’—/ \_SRO______ SolzFao i 61
'E_',1 as |2 TG E RAT SA4 SM1 (L8 GND
| B3 24 GarT a3l33 g9’  sA3 —— 17 CE .
I P A ey rinas saz RESET >—-Q RESET =
[ R C ey v 4 31 g8  sA14 +5I; T SMES00 SMEsco
| : ::’ 30 | gal sA0 J) 4lvee 1EI 2 SMECSEo
: 22 24 gusne rere o 1€0 |
i B 13 Tg3iRAll sp7 ) & 1 [P - T &‘SINT
4 . lo 1 g9 sos | [ y
| 79 BUSAK g: o) =05 4 Vls I
:_“ LA oall_Lw6l sos | W SIOCK,SWi, STEQ, SINT 2
== oxle 'w7! so3 | 516€500
+5-¢ o2 12 g2t 5p2 A
MEE 15 | g5 501 clz
DI ¥ -1 HCI38
oy 4 lgal soo Y
= 1% 22| ano oo e |_saa fa vo b
. | sa8 rd e omﬁtﬁa
LI R—] Y Y2 S4055g0
v3 lo!2 STOCS30
I valol 570C540
L SAT 4,: G2A Ys clﬂ 5:ﬂ§55§
5 \210R3 2ion 5deze  vepo
M 6lc, yrlol SI0CST0 |
ICl
HCI39(1/2)
_— volo?_8Mcs00
sMAEG 1o
b |
\_SAl4 2],
y2jo®_SMCEE0
\_sal1s 3l
6 l o )
—= COMMON RAM _BIT Sw,PIO/SIO IF
7 - - E - Mg — (Page 18)  (Page 20) (Page 26)

23 24



DPX-3300

A | B | c D ] E | F ] G H I | J K |

e PIO/SIO IF
— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM — MAIN BOARD

) FOWERZB_ID IF — — —
o :
e DDA ; Page 21) - :
55 R Bl - R4y
:ef e 2lE |2 POWER BD IF
A p 4D LA RENR (Page 21) |
YEO~ vE ¥ e - J
( KANJI IF | 1c28
Page 25)I " 1 157w g
LHO084A T
[
5 Biop . 1C33 icl4 K L :J%E‘i oA I:Y
M eBioP) b HETd 818 | g0 0 N 1
u f ) - - B axpal—4— —
wesnesetHneser ' Sl RESET > RESET 15 1
d-_::’ o 1] Bl DCDA D"—\
I deni = tx  or REWD
. e 5 1o rﬁ:ga sTncap
wloy prsd X P ; Berr w/rDvA D
| e — = L yEs 1 T 23| T 4MH1¢‘ GLK RXCA
I L} e ' SAD /D Txca &
. " = e
e Ic15 1w | - s |28 poa = e 1O
e 4516 '—‘_\ b7 RTSB
o 23 P " 2 0 Do D6 DTRE
k. (5] i8 06 tLen m
1¢53 - RXDE
— - HCUO4 73 [ N o crse
3 ET] by on 3, L] b, TS Py x Q 03 ocos
R T a1 o1 —1fd i, w o)) b2
1) 7] P ot IC53 XE3 L8 TR = €01 |
Tm— | | [mctoa e — o T —T
. P T G { Frq L r_._._.———
EFT1 o 1c53 1C43 = s 5 syuc
i o HCUO4 HC393(1/2) susiic ) o E 3] e W/RDYB
| e L :‘: [ L cir I 8 I cae RXTXC8
dsor °; o0 HCOO, u:a ¥ b L1 .
™
- ocf2 IC16 y
z HCUR4 stock ,
- :‘i;‘un : | 0 I®¢ oace _:_Ic?o 7lsclgg 3 O
€33 |C¢‘5 i E _‘M P2 @
L wcra | HC393(2/2) . sSuUB CPU 520,54 ’ L L
o3 8 3 1 = T - S e (Page 24) 5D0O~SD? I !
d " €17 1
py D 2 HCOO - Heilog 1c10
scf* LS541
| r}ggo 3 n *_._gqm Ep‘—* ain_ CNIOS
".-: : s [ e
LIS " . o
[Ca2 s T :: b I T =3 *D3 :
# = s 5 [ETID e Fo4
| ® Lsoz | b~ Y Sl Toel o b5 ;
E '.; ILPEE o) s ¥ I 1C56 < mi G :5 5 : rl"‘O—-—(;” ~ T :
BYCK, COUNT UP, SLPCK 4 s e - LHOOBIA iz :5 ‘: o g8y e o7 P01 =
- — ; 5 o ITH VS . i) ‘Lv_DJI a2 L] OO 3
DDACK . BUS Y/ TGV — —_ p— = ::; L HF:N-OO3G: "
SLOP CLOCK pas [— 3 4 icig Ttz
n__ s I1C27 R3T
(Page 16) :: — HCOO 7414 , T,?‘? e = -
z ! ¥
PA2
Pal " czel
o KANJI IF HOST CPU ol Y "
(Page 13) 4sTB r3s Ao maa wa T
0 ~ ARDY IC9 1
4 I I [ 406 3 F 2K
T o 0 5_17 8usY
|x¢ — o - i na 10 1l - Ibc i (1)
= azn 4 .
(@ o S 5 R 1 ° 1ph O C)
re3| 30 . 7414 [, [ rarenenr Lo
o P
PR W | 18 | oy — 1 4N o i : lapyat ERROR
l — > DDA 1c14.1c15 (Page 25) res 0 . LEZD
v | a3k
CNIOE égg_vl,g (P 1 5) BSTB e E icle 243 hae
iz 1| (4 —— SLOP CLOCK age 8RDY &+ i | 744 naz 12K 2K
M— L TOERID .. r_vER IC58.1C64.1C65 ’ 0 1
é o wear [ HH—dde  h ey , oo | ey : ®
D el By e = I ®
M % s 2 ] l 4 J; 160 ®
ol wno =g DTIJ_W ar  arlo, paz —EE2 4
o e a2 o0 fr—T TR par |2 —1EL A co " _@
- I 'i o PR \CESENLY Y I 7406 5 Py
r way [T s o3 LI -5 P i3 ia LAY
T s P CST 7] I :b— =
o TN PN ©3 o7__ 32 pet
BT TITY o ¥ oe CYMERETT o] :
; TR p % of EX T pes i 2 i 2 !
pca
) o ICI8 _IC9 (3
[e corn |
HEi38 ret | i ™He 7406 RED( GREEN
PN R . el S| o LEDI
T ERT e FENTY L =X L - " SPR54
B s W M FIT 0 (LTITY oy rer |E2_surr o
ayl_fie  ud., re [I5_ELFE 7
L LI . ras [B3_ELrs | F
"32 " iz;u:——l‘aﬁ—- —’“J ..,..;1_.1_'_..,:, L0 o
qer g [E W 10 [ 10 _cirr
3 ' I e I e iy
q Eoth M98 e
e sue cpu b
2 age g =
8 - SIOCSI0 , ST0C520, SIOCS%0,
T — =~ 25 jcn.1ciz o gp— _ _ _ 26




DPX-3300

A ] B | C D E | F | G | H i J K

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —
e MOTOR CONT

POWER BOARD
¢ POWER SUPPLY

i _— —
T L) .
cnzol it ae g
" e " 4
— £ raues
reusas = .[:“1 ICI3 = 08 T cii
s ramgus Tigal P sl PMMB714 > o < 25C2655 E)-127-063 4|7°P
virowemo  Pgpvl 3 VNI £ LN PR L) O mn
I EFT Lgal X [PPaT S P TR PR O~ ¥ f CN209
3 a1h :;r,f L & |yas esfi] PR PR ™~ 0is Y s pe b7 D6 D5
v eLoctE ol 8 . 4 ' " it ol . & ol =l
T gl l & ;AEA va a u: ¢ L L - N iz 15514 —F pd bt Pt s
2 = == 1 X PO I IR 3 [T o '(3 ) .
ORGP L] 1 . r | L i e
TR s : Thde $he o g’ 4. 09 X iroe arore
o gl w {2 ]| =le & ]
APLR 0L I gy 8l H{:Cag-, :2 z: 5 i 2&' Yo K3 4 ]-
vy 0| DA Y] P TR 155114 1
- e MOTOR | . I
I ST X 2 DRIVER 6 Wi o3 014 X ioe Sk o
] el | N T 25C2655 I .|-
w_;g Al i\ I (Page 29) 5 10 1t 14 b 14 4 |
P, - f,f,“p DI3 Dz DIl DIO
ol 5 )
9 H 1k
(= i — 1CI7 auy = & . droe
3 e ‘L_!‘PN!T';;J NI y 2. g Sy D5~I14
a1 i +5 RLI ERB44-06
=i _j’ ? l‘[i 'i RRFS5 |AO5D s (]
s L erna | Lol l] i
i 4
1‘r- st By U :L l I RN2%03 2 P o
sois o | Lie] 2
D PRI 5 ax cis ” /3
I“‘“’ L IC4
£ kg TL497
220uM i o
MOTOR POWER || | B 1
(Page 31) Hl rr | .:Si-l- e
L r2Wy ' 4
4 o _— oo S B 0 SRR |
s
[ WA . POWER SUPPLY 12z (Page 27) i

crower PEN SOLENOID ico cio 1ci6 (Page 27) 22‘%"{‘:} 7z & kil

Hoe
I lo¢ FRQ .l_-|
_‘ emit 8
s
e PEN SOLENOID o ool
= w2
2
- 3 i
Z —~ cra 017
oM~ RS 151555
5 o L H e
- 18 8 J-
g g TPig 1?1555 4.7k ’.%ﬁlzsv gzl?zsv I
58 it
o
w0
— — — — 82 (3wl
' +35 -y $as
»5832 T -
e 5 il IC16 lrze)
= TEA3TI7 ]
P OTAUAEF ] PR [T Yy MOTOR DRIVER
iy ugll_toitacier > CcN208 a5V
2 | e—
Al A | (Page 30) 3 e
6 I 1 el F1 v 51 b pe3
d arg ol gy FHFI (T L AToF F aTk
y Ul U Wl ;
wl o o W
¢ e B220W)
B i |
IC9 ico vAs J; :‘L '5; D19 CN204
HCo2 HCO2 | L4 4p4BAILCI  3nsaT —L
* i
#em uie — _@O;_GD- @qﬂ DT?:Iszde '@
LS156 I * cry
somemurr i fo. P LI T 3 e
#En /0 P P T M ISBI‘;?!S 3 2
EETTCRCANEE N PR TR 7P NF2 @
vealsi? mpw s | Y, 2
T TR IC20Q
e e 48 7805 ‘
rominirr ol o B e v Tvaer| e " D20 Fl
row e M s mu v iy ! 4B4B4ILCI 2T,
7 powin e .: z‘G .: Wizz, &% ;ltﬂ T N y P L] = e ol 51932(;52 @
awg  vecl L et SARE - 70 ‘w»‘_::“,f}w- 1 " e
4 T = [ ” l—'""‘:ﬂ? o 1 3 = moissov
8 | = : ram c7i ¥y erz 1
» 3 p iy 10050V I oamsov €3 a0 c55 ‘
- - H e L1730 T0.1750v | 4700725V : @
- L " 4
ey s——— — — —
27 PEN SENSOR @i 2 —
NIOE — —_— — —
(Page 34) 8



DPX-3300

A | B | [4 | D [ E [ F | G H ] J K |

MOTOR CONT
(Page 27)

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —
@ MOTOR DRIVER

POWER BOARD

— — — — = —_— — v—
___grvee I
' +27
R8I Re3 4 283 RaT & 2 R8BS ROl & £ R93 R9S 4 § R103
E’ 028 10K 10K 2 030 033 SloK (LLE 034 037 10K 10K ¥ g38 04| T 10K 0K ¥ 40 045
i ¥ 9 L@ £, 5 O— @ % % (57. ! 3 - ! i |
= D23 D25 R8O R82 D27 D29 ABa RES 031 033 ras R90 035 037 Ro2 R4 039 Dal L Roe
(e} 1.3K 1.3K 3 LK 1.3k 3 21,3k 13K 32 2 1.3k 13K 3 3 1.3k
o~ iw) w4 W) il (iwi (v 4 tiw) 1w (iw)
-— @it  Qis Qs Q2o Q21 Q22 023 Q24 S 3925 I
@™ AE‘ @5 TR (3‘\ Q) ( (
Oo
'5 g 028 Q3 032 035 036 038 040 043 Q44
3 3, O Y (D 3 X 3 e Iy 3
=2 biee € ) 5 D30 ( 03z D34 ) 036 L - ( 040 D42
I CN20T
I X MOTOR | |_
| g *OND & X MOTOR 2 s
Z : g E l':‘ = E o : = X MOTOR 3 3
e 3 g [ g § g § [ E X MOTOR 4 -
g g\\ ol 2 x g 3 g 2 = X MOTOR 3
L ox x > e TS o W1 ol 3
o u X MOTOR 6 i
ICI3 XA = XE “J :J £ -] * X MOTOR 7 1'
I X _MOTOR 8
ICI13 za-xe I = 13 %) |><‘ X _MOTOR 9 :
X_MOTOR 10
o 26, 29,30,33,34,37,38, 41,42,45 : 25B118IR 19
17 Q 16~25, DTDI I4EF D
+35 BX610IB 0 27,28,31, 32,35,36, 39,40, 43,44 : 2SDI733R
o 1
I D 23~42: S55006
37 ¥ MOTOH L
IC 14 va-ve I 36 _vworgR2
” | ¥ MOTOR3 os
T 2 Y MOTORA CN2 J_
¥ _MOTOR | :
7z |33 ¥ worone ¥ MoTor2 | =
ICl4 7w 53131 Y moton7 E Y MDTOR 3 3
< gz|> vwmorome ) 2 Y MoToR4 | A3
I ¥ ¥o 8l 52| 7 vmorors) 3 (LACLESE P
i vee o vor  guojl 5 Y MoTors | oo
| BET] P anokze ® ¥ MoTon7_| 2=
_______ E ¥ moToRs | o
r 1 : ¥ MoToR 8 | P
| ! ' v uoon o | e
R67 4 | | t R66 SOLEWOID |
oK 2 pa2i D
@ ) QI5f DANZOI | | Ql2 oK . - {soLenoro2 | =
w —@) S X ' 2581042M D
; R6O 4 Lo | d * RES5 ¥ SENSOR
) 37K 3 5 4.7K I soisn’ | )
o~ (][] 1 X SENSOR ::
- on (3‘ DTCI24XL ~ |
xm DTCI24XL
8 g Q14 :" ': E]
e Q13,4
Om ) & 4 25D1293M
=2 ' l
! |
| I
022 L — || =
' DAP20I
| GroHo I
¥ MOTOR 10
¥ MoTOR 5 _f I
k — — e —_— — — — — l
ICI6 soLenoin:, soLenom2 J
X SENSOR, Y SENSOR

PEN SENSOR
(Page 34)

29 30



DPX-3300

31

A | B | C D E F | G H 1 J K
— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —
POWER BOARD
1 ¢ MOTOR POWER
MOTOR CONT (Page 27)
— I cnzor |
A A A A
% o
2 X s
o m
— 1 PEN SOLENOID (Page 27)
IC9 vor
HCO2 0O 1 . -
BUSY/RDY 4.7/
3 I C POWER . i +ﬂ 2 ’22‘? IR3MO?2
1 L o (X AXIS)
3.9K ’
Y 4lorc  merld
sk, | g R P MOTOR DRIVER (Page 29)
TPT i . 2 B 9 b - P
T RI0I RT) l 3] anerc s il gg{\sl329 o
4.7K R56 £ 27K c60 R97 % F BACK €2
JP2 K ¥ o.l T 22K 161 amp2+ £2)°
P4 O o ol : f—= 5 100K 15} amp2- RTS e
- 151555 3 cssl Bloc et — cet
4 (gﬂs) Yﬁlf:' - i T Tleno  vec)i? - e
R55 & 'E ——Ij
390 ¢ A "
R70
: : @ | .wol MOTOR DRIVER (Page 29)
B IC IS
' HCI123  +s :3:‘5")
!
+5 20l1a 10 5T 7
-4 10 3
y = o e ol oo i
—
A ._.i_._ I ) L :::/c:“ i +c4-'(}f§° '%‘3)5 IRIgl:ﬂgoz D3
T YRS S0k | Hlofea  zaf— ) 0 i (Y AXIS) g 355006
47K 2 ] . £ 100
- - 28 20p Bk ‘ “ i Rz Juszw
Mc 2CLR VRIO & W ; OTC  REF A (|I/sz)
2 2¢x oK se—b s A P e MOTOR DRIVER (Page 29)
Py — 15 | 2rxscx P85 TPB ) ANN— s AMPI- EI 4 =
v \—o Q47 ¥ vee
8% VRT[Goo RIO2 2 R7s$ 57K ces ok RiOTE “Jreack czf 2SA1307
6 i o > 3 i %_ eE ok © '[ 22k ¥ 15 amp2+ E2|!10
’ = ia 2 = 100K 158 smpP2- RTLS RI09
l ¢ g = 4 4 it = . 22k 7
= 1S I_??55 3 %ﬁ“ oc cTlE—— ce7r
&2 vy P T f i
= R76 2 ’
ZZOJ’ 5 /]
= | ‘ .ol MOTOR DRIVER (Page 29
c65 o=  R7T2 ces
7 o.n/sovl 1OW) 2 220750V
S — = = f—=—u



A | B | C D | E 1 F ] G H I J K |

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —
e PEN SENSOR

POWER BOARD

— el — — — = —
IC12 Ics l
4584 HC368
A3
CN205 foox L
o) 16 o
] _Pen s Mg sl s RAT slia ivips 6 ivi 1| scoataz
=
7 PEN 7 :v BII FPLLL 3iae ivefpt ddive  iaz)S SC DATA6
< | pens 2 7I Ly, R45 Hias ivsfy? 2 v2  ias)? SC DATAS 3
~ | Pens lge T 2] ivapl O va 1aqf2 | scoatas |
= PEN 4 Igsl PRILLL] 25 hb
4 IEE T4l a 42 Lifonr avifoi® 12 oy pu | 1] scoatas
=\ | PENZ lg3l PLLL | s 222 2v2pl2 14 ave  2p2}t3 | scoataz
Ti PEN | Igg 2t ap A4D r; "
5 SENSOR UP Seemed 100K x8 I1C11 ICII (2/2)IC6
L eoh D IC5 4584 4584 HC367
R DOW 4069 13 D 12 L1} D 10
4 O LG 15 =
= | PEN sEnsE 12 13 :O . 11 SC DATA |
7 VP 2a1 2yl / I
\ B 2 SE 8 14 13 | scpatao |
I3 05 < R29 3 2A2 2y2
_; 2SCI8I15 100K
o 4 ICII ICI11 T3
[ — 4584 4584
1060F ok ' . rig  Qlrete] (172)
VR Y. loK (] 7 o
ol 200K N IC6 (1/2) Hey
2sCI8I5 HC367 [, -
SENSOR UP 1S1555 16t 313
=5 ol INIs oy . 8oy a |7 scoatae
< J.  adive  iae}5 scoata
R 2150|4 R34 Z ot ) 2 vs ash3 scoataz ~
22K l el va  yasji3scoaTaz
Feca RIO 12 VR2
100725V 2.2K 200K
- PEN SOLENOID |
’ ¢ Q2 22K ( = (Page 27)
2sCI815
SENSOR MID
c2
1000P
+5
I STS
- IcHi RE E0%
i e 4584
tiz —_—
SC DATA4 Il iz 4 3 P X_SENSOR
onT a ol o 100K ) 1 % SENSOR , Y SENSOR
e S GO o 6 g [RS3 v senson |
N A MOTOR DRIVER

Q3
2sC1815

1C7(2/2) 101
PR HC368  ,:ga

]_ il
N c3s 330P X2 I
M 1000P
L i
% 4

| SENSOR DOW

(Page 30)

g

Q4
25Cl1815
| PEN SENSE —A A
i -
. a o ~| | m| 2| 0] 0]~
g2z s :.‘!.s:::::L
>|>| = “ 443"“‘610-
R3| c9 z|z| x| 2] Ol Sf S O O ) v
M £ 1000P i B A LA R I B e B K B e
! 4 L %‘.
CN20
—— —— 1 3fals sl e ol 23l ]is el 8] iaXzo) p— —

33 34



DPX-3300

A | B | C D E | F | G H | I | J
— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM — PANEL BOARD
1 PAPER HOLD ?
R9 B i
'_Wv }
330 RE
AUTO AAN GL3AR1
- 5V - 02 SIJ"SW 1000 @
380 @ RID 10 8 X1
Re GL3AR] O = 10K
A DTC1 14EF WA _
1000 ; ? o d re 4001 ° X
5 124735 L‘}T§ [= "y a-L§ PhR o
10 ! ! R4 ; (E\ I
e M 4001 ° —AW 49
25C1815Y = wSK 8 /- GL3ARI
1o Ggg v 222 152473 1 "w‘,;:"
oo [ w R | @
T T
13 | —
By Y g3
3
i e
@ HOLD
| =<8 @
D&
GL3ARI G
4
PEN UP/ & PAPER
| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 DOWN |  AUTO L R ENTER P1 P2 <5 - PAUSE HOLD
oh| goh| doth| doh| doh| aot| goh| gohl| got o oh| dot | Jot+ | Joh| gots oh - o o 3
| Ao Ao Ao o] o) Aoy Ao [ do]|| dof [[4oH |49 0 o7 (do]|dof | (4o == 4577 | (4577 |45 ?
CLEAR o>
| k- ()
5 . p— M| - — L -t | = _ .
pio [ 1
oaneot | W h 4 Y b 4 A Y Yl X Y Y If i G I ®
[ - ———— I L ]| o RS G e = ST3
I 1 @
g ™ 5
o & ]
— ST1 @
152473 o0 \
6 O
D1 @
D2 @
- D3 @
J
D4 @
7 D5 @
D6 @
D7 ®
- FROM
MAIN PCB

35

36



DPX-3300

A | B | C D | E 1 F ] G H | [ J K |

— SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM —

— ]
[4s]aa[aa]uz[ a1 [an]59] 28] 57 96 ] 35 [se 98] 3e] a1 |
EEECECRBEBEEERE
46 pe2 ps0 4] KEY BOARD SW
47| pe3 P43 |2m SKHCAAT110A
48] Pao P42 28
i!_ P9| P41 ?_p RESET -[lOFF
50 poz pag |26 oy
51| pos P33 [25}— » ocalI
C LUS5131P eoe o] T
53 pat 1C1 Pat 23—
54| paz pao |22}
55 pas pea [21}— 5
56| pBO P22 |20 Sg s ™
57| o a1 1__9: m~t&}a~'“|:glg¢
From CN203 50| pe2 P20 18 EERSE T
Power Supply Board 2 =l pes piaf17] S
RESET (5 x | ST 5 <o piz i
= =i ot S mane = J
o 3|§EgsEEEEEE) L L
. lsIslrI![sl!f_bf_lllziTI'[I'il IR-2C07
o 1C4
bl 9101112131415 1
_— . 3 41716 “ ’”gk JSH:JE
STOP )+ PD’. - &)55)a )
o
o
o
i
X DIR{®r
('
[

I I
X CLOCK {10}
I I

I I
i : 5V
[P
5V (B J,
GND (B —

L
i 1| ]
: : |48]44 [43] 42 a1 [a0] 50|38 |92 |26 | 35 34| 33 |52 ] a1 |
] 1 2828 e p MmN - o m o
S - T2 RERLEER 4 z 2 & €dad |
: 1 48| Pe2 P50 |30
| : 147] pe3 P43 28]
o 48| P20 P42 28]
o 4| Pot Pa1 |27} o
: : 50 pon P40 [26] 3
o 151 pas P33 [25
' 52] Pag LU55131P P2 [ea}—
Vo PAI 1C5 Pat |23
[ 54| pA2 P30 |22
[ |55 Paa pos |21 f— 22
: : 158 a0 P22 |20} -
| : 57| B1 P21 |19
I - L

i 58 | P2 p20 | 14|
@ |59 pe3 P13 [17]
! : 80| RESET 8 e e pi2 [16]
o gge sEEs.gsgezz /

1]2|3]a]s]6]7]a]a[w]n]e[is]re]ss]
i 106 '
Lo { I i
1 I m
1 1
L |
[
[
Y DIR(6

g
Y GLOCKI(7)
- d

=

37 38



DPX-3300

A | B j C D E F G H ] J K
— SYSTEM DIAGRAM —
1
COORDINATE (il
— RANEL—GW=ED DISPLY-BD N
PEN SENSOR + ORIGIN SENSOR
2
KANJ [, BOARD
CN1 CN106 CN203
RESET SW v
SW4 CN205
3 PEN PRESSURE VR
VR1 CN102 > CN202
ROTARY SW(0-15) . POWER-BD % FAN? (FOR POWER-BD)
- DIP SW1(8bit) .
DIP SW2(8bi%) MAIN-BD  auor 01
5 SW1 CN206 !
R5232C [/F S - X AX1S MOTOR
LED
— LED! CN100 CN200 CN208
PARALLEL [/F POWER 1 Y-RAILCABLE Y AXIS LIMIT SW
CN105
5 CN204 CN210 CN209 /_6 PEN SOLENOID
POWER TRANSFORMER MA IN-CABLE
AD i Y AXIS MOTOR
LINE FILTER
JOINT
° A,
= —O X AXIS LIMIT SW
)_1 N. F ELECTRO STATIC
s TRANS,
— _[ FUSE L\J BOARD
a !
POWER SW

39 40



DPX-3300

A | B | c D E | F | G H | J K [

— CIRCUIT BOARD — MAIN BOARD

“adestenons
3 H0ER . ]lcxe.
seenss

asesssnces
S XFEIITL]

LR L.-.(......

a8sasen LE L L X LA R ]

weRsbheEaeE

N
.-

L .

* = » 2

P .
._ -

aa - ) 3

L] -

i &l i\ L . : =

(X3 saEsTNNEsENEREAgERTRSS SlsbtEssages st bannane

L C Cx e ) thaae & 8 &

L LR L RN LE L)

L]

L d "R &1

-

- s

‘aasanatanany . . “
‘el radrrasinne -

sesssodsnsdans - "
e ou-;oa--e-o :::::::o Cut

Fhbsrnrs webibad

BedesNas AR paRES, SERbEES

baErERLs TavsAwE R
— o, B
SEBRABAS B AEBEENS
sheabaEnTEn T RN

AtasavEwEE
shpRR B E

T - . . = . .
sRasNREERY sanmane PEARbE N B asvsnsan sRmsabe » arraesh _sarEepes
(Ll EE xS .4 - . spdevis LeasaEhra - =i
- @ et DL EIIA LT
 Eabdtre @ EARAE e .-
. ASFerssai i asesssns _ Beesabed sapeaws
. = = =
ssaabIRN B mEARRERS teesasa,
R T LR e T Ty 1 s 4 ssamiven
L 2 » - . - . e ; .
S R T T sEhrbaE [ Jre—~ sopeman
Hessaannts o savanss . . ne w®
[ : . Fe " SesschagREeRD
TR + - = - », " L A - ! g R
L T e T ‘hassesENEs s BbEE RN (R - ress 8o renfecinns
- - her avew = % . - *

ssbsanad wubs -

e w ; :
9 wes LR [l ll'-c--u'--o shmwsdnas niwna =
LA - dmaes LR . -t v e
-~ sEw BEBsEBNE  aptEEIe
. re—e—
m L ] L] . L L] - L] s 8 P (AR SR RS S RN R J
.....-l BessaReE swEsBERd

L L LT T

Resistor 4.7 KQ
View from foil side

41 42



DPX-3300

A | B | c ] D E |

F

| G

43

— CIRCUIT BOARD —

POWER BOARD

= 3 2 |
& ' - N2 [
g J3l iy, ey,
NN ks, et m 14
Ot 11134 3 i
i 3 © _cl g L |
1
o g
15 ! <
o 5
(%} -
i
. S[o cofem
5
) og ; o £
16 Yoo =i S
R39
9 a ; m c_n v ' '
' I o
I.
o - J
V= ' ' L I 136 JP3 j
F s ] ‘H' 3 l
- 4
e [ 4 6
: it 3
w = 55
0 = 2 2 5 2N
2 <
Ic 2
o | /g : y . Dddyy
) l%—’_’z—’__? B ()
44




DPX-3300

A | B | C D E | F | G H I J K ]

— CIRCUIT BOARD — PANEL BOARD

© PANEL BOARD DPX—3300 -
7582722000

,"—523-}?—15_,/%52 E
5 ole __33/__ _o:o ’_(sg/_?"
%%fir;{?w

- / - 4 - " — i
) £ e - rt "A: a“_ yg E
-J //////:‘_ N vy —— . ) - S — - 02
r //““hL é i ' — ; ; | =N/ & 08

COUNTER BOARD

"\iti?_‘..tir;, = 7581829000 Ol  Roland DG DPX—2000

45 46



DPX-3300

47

A | B | C D | E ] F | H J | K
— CIRCUIT BOARD — PEN SENSOR BOARD £ O LR
BOARD No.1
PENS PENT PENSG PEN5 PEN4 PEN3 PEN2 PEN1 c LOWER  MIDDLE  UPPER g B N
@ ®© O © ® 6 6 O ® @ G O
) ) 1 3 ifﬂijﬁp :ii
éo o (=1 — [=} o % (=] 20kHZ : A :..'.-._- e
238 ®Z32 32 =32 g (m
1 B & |
o O O O o o o O ! ‘ﬁ ! 'ﬁ =
Yo% L T ool oo
- L2 | 1 1 ¢ o
Qio Q12 ya: : 4 |
B . 2)GND .

Note : Q9 through Q12 are Photo-Interrupter

I 0 sozsegeee

48

FROM SWITCH

Fosasess




DPX-3300

— ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST —

Ref. No. Parts No. Description

| MAIN BOARD |

LSl
IC76, 77
IC79
IC71
IC73, 74
IC56

IC70
IC57
IC36, 46, 83
IC69
IC78

[ERoN |

IC75
IC68
IC55
IC72

IC
IC17, 27
IC28
IC16, 63
IC19, 30
IC39

IC4, 13, 20, 21,

34, 49
IC26
IC33, 40, 50
IC7
IC12, 23, 54

IC11, 29
IC8
IC66
IC22
IC5, 6

IC35, 37, 44,
45, 47

IC38, 48

IC62, 63

IC59

IC43

IC2
IC3
IC1
TR1, 2

IC14, 15,
58, 64, 65

IC61

IC24, 67

7582725000

15179219
15179257
15179195
15179185
15179216

15179217
15179218
15179369
15179322
15229847

15449114
15449115
15449116
15449117

15169515
15169516
1516951270
1516954770
15169568

1516954970

15169532
15169513
15169565
15169550T0

15169539
15169561
15169551
15169562
15169566

1516955270

15169553T0
15169567

1516955470
15169555T0

15219144H0
15219145H0
15219139
15129147

15159318TO

1515930370
1561695637

Main Board Ass’y

TMPZ84COOP (Z80A CPU)
M5M82C255ASP
MSM82C55A-5RS
MSM82C53-5

LH-O081A (Z80A PIO)

LH-0082A (Z80A CTC)
LH-O084A (Z80A SIO)
HM6264ASP-15 (64KB SRAM)
HM6116P-4 (16KB SRAM)
HG61H15B*10P (DDA)

ROM A FONT (64KB)
ROM B MAIN (32KB}
ROM C 1/O (8KB)
ROM D TRP (64KB}

TC74HCOOP
TC74HCO2P
TC74HCUO4P
TC74HCO8P
TC74HC10P

TC74HC32P

TC74HC51P
TC74HC74P
TC74HC125P
TC74HC138P

TC74HC139P
TC74HC163P
TC74HC174P
TC74HC175P
TC74HC240P

TC74HC245P

TC74HC367P
TC74HC368P
TC74HC374P
TC74HC393P

HD75188P
HD75189P
PST-518A

DTC124EF

TC4516BP

TC4584BP
TC40H244P

49



DPX-3300

50

— ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST —

I

Ref. No, Parts No. Description
L
[TTL]
IC9 15169102H0 HD7406P
IC18 15169121 HD7414P
IC60 15169122 SN7497N
IC42 15169303H0 HD74LS02P
IC52 15169335B0 M74LS20P
IC32 15169308B0 M74LS30P
IC25, 31, 41, 51 15169368B0 M74LS163AP
IC10 15169359X0 SN74LS541N
| DIODE & DIODE ARRAY |
DA1 15019142 DANS8O1
D1-4 15019101 1S$1555
RESISTOR ARRAY
RAG, 15, 18 13919310 RMLS8-103J ( 10K x 8)
RA1-5, 7-10
12-14, 19-21 13919311 RMLS8-223J ( 22K x 8)
RA11, 16, 17 13919161 RMLS8-332J (3.3K x 8)
| POTENTIOMETER |
VR1 13279817 EVJELAEO2B13 (1 Kohm)
CONNECTOR
CN103 13439175 FCN724P020-AU/L (20 Pin)
CN100 13439293 5273-06A { 6 Pin)
CN102, 103, 106 13439325 HLEM20S-1 (20 Pin)
CN105 13429186 36 Pin Parallel connector
CN104 13429183 25 Pin serial connector
OTHERS
Sw4 13169665 Tact switch (Reset)
LED1 15029200 LED (Red or Green)
1342952740 IC socket (28 Pin)
SW3 13169658 DIGITAL switch {Baud rate)
SW1, 2 13169662 DIP switch DYS-8
X1 12389772 X'tal 16MHz




— ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST —

DPX-3300

Ref. No. Parts No. Description
| COUNTER BOARD |
7582723000 Counter Board Ass’y
IC1, 5 15179238 CPU LU55131P
IC2, 6 15159150 TC4077BF
Ic9 15159319 TCA4528BF
IC10 15169149 TC4024BF
| TRANSISTOR ARRAY
IC3, 7 15149120 IR2C30
IC4, 8 15149125 IR2C07
LED & DIODE |
D2, 3 15019103 152473
15029184 LED GL3D507B
| MISCELLANEOUS |
13129715 Switch SKHCAA110A
23495536 Wiring Ass'y
13619302N0 Tantalum cap. 4.7MF/16V
| PANEL BOARD |
7582722000 Panel Board Ass’y
| SEMICONDUCTORS |
D1, 5, 13 15019103 152473 (DIODE)
D10 15019142 DAN8O1 (DIODE ARRAY)
D11, 12 15019151 DAN601 (DIODE ARRAY)
D2-4,6, 9 15029110 GL-3AR1 (LED red)
D7 15029201 GL-3HY1 (LED yellow)
Q2 15129115 2SC1815Y (TRANSISTOR)
Q1,3 4 15129150 DTC114EF (DIGITAL TRANSISTOR)
IC1 15159146 TC4001BF (CMOS IC)
| MISCELLANEOUS |
13129715 Switch SKHCAA110A
23495561 Wiring (Panel—Main)

POWER SUPPLY BOARD No.1 |

7568182500

13529104
12449244
13819261
13429172
13429173

Power Supply Board No.1 Ass'y

Capacitor of line bypass
Line Filter Coil

Resistor 470 Kohm 1/2W
Connector 3 Pin
Connector 4 Pin

51



DPX-3300

— ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST —

Ref. No. Parts No. Description

’

52

| POWER SUPPLY BOARD No.2 |

|IC
IC5
IC11, 12
IC10
IC22
IC9

IC3, 6
IC15
IC7, 8
IC1, 2
IC20

IC18, 19
IC21
IC4
IC16
IC13, 14

IC17

TRANSISTOR |

Q48, 49
Q12,15
Q47
Q46
Q26, 29, 30, 33,
34, 37, 38, 41, 42, 45

Q1-5
Qs, 9

Q7

Qe6, 10, 11
Q16-25

Q13, 14
Q27, 28, 31, 32,
35, 36, 39, 40, 43, 44

7582727000

15159116TO
15159303T0
15169342B0
15169514
15169516

15169553T0
15169560
15169567
15189134
15199106TO

15199131P0
15199143
15199519
15199539
15219156

152298210B

15119133
15119612
15119412
15119415
15119613

15129115
156129162
15129173
15129175
15129304

156129617
15129618

Power board No.2 ass’y

TC4069UBP
TC4584BP

M74LS156P
TC74HCO4P
TC74HCO2P

TC74HC367P
TC74HC123P
TC74HC368P
NJM2904D
TA78005AP

IR3MO02
SI-3052v
TL497ACN
TEA3717
PMM8714

BX-6101B

DTA114EF
25B1042M-R
25A1307Y
2SA1329Y
25B1181R

25C1815Y
25C2655Y
RN2003

DTC124XF
DTD114EF

25D1293M-R
2SD1733R




DPX-3300

— ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST —

‘ Ref. No. Parts No. Description
[ DIODE |
D1-4, 17, 18
R57, R77 15019101 151555
D45 15019129 151885
D21 15019138 DAN201
D22 15019139 DAP201
D15, 16 15019144 155114
D23-44 15019209T0 S$5500G
D5-14 15019265 ERB44-06
D19, 20 15019273 4B4B41LC1

| SEMI-FIXED RESISTOR |

VRG, 11 13299133 RHAOCS338A 4.7kohm

VR9, 10 13299177 RHEOA-140XA 10 kohm

VR7, 8 13299193 EVN-D4AAOQOOB54 50 kohm

VR5 13299199 EVN-D4AAOQOOB13 1 kohm

VR1-4 13299203 EVN-D4AAOOB25 200 kohm

VR12 13299578 EVM-K3GA00B52 500 ohm 1/2W

VR13 13299202 EVN-D4AA00B23 2 kohm (S/No.780450 and up)

| RESISTOR ARRAY

RA3 13919142 RGLD8-104J 100 kohm x 8

RA1, 2 13919311 RMLS8-223J 22 kohm x 8

RESISTOR |
13819125 1 ohm 1/2W
13819173 100 ohm 1/2W
13819193 680 ohm 1/2W
13819197 1 Kohm 1/2W
13819203 1.8 Kohm 1/2W
13829105 1.3 Kohm 1 W

R72 13829151M0 1 ohm 1 W

R40 13839145 82 ohm 3 W
13839281 8.2 ohm 20 W

R54 13859111 0.47 ohm 1 W

[ CAPACITOR |

C29 13659247M0 3300 MF/63V

C55 13659215M0 4700 MF/25V

C11-20 13529114 470 pF/1KV

53



DPX-3300

54

— ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST —

i Ref. No.

Parts No. Description

CONNECTOR
CN203 13439266 MOLEX 5267-10A (10 pin)
CN207 13439278 MOLEX 5267-11A (11 pin)
CN200 13439293 MOLEX 5273-6A { 6 pin)
CN204 23435294 MOLEX 5273-04A ( 4 pin)
CN205 13439295 FCN724P014-AU/L (14 pin)
CN201, 202 13439325 HLEM20S-1 (20 pin)
CN206, 209, 210 13439327 MOLEX 5267-02A ( 2 pin)
CN208 13439340 SLEM16S-2 (16 pin)
OTHERS

12199550 Fuse clip HO446
L1, 2 12449242 RC855-221K COIL 220 uH
T1 12449252 Trans. EI-127-063
RL1 12439218 Relay

22465153 Heat sink

22465495 Heat sink

22465160 Heat sink (for Dide bridge)
FUSE |
F1 12559514 CEE2AT (2 ampare)
F2 12559516 CEE3.15AT (3.15 ampare)

12559106 SGA-2A (2 ampare)} for 100V

12559302 MGC2A (2 ampare) for 117V

12559513 CEE-1AT (1 ampare) for 220V, 240V




DPX-3300

— EXPLODED VIEW —

56



DPX-3300

— EXPLODED VIEW —

*PEN-STOCK ASSEMBLY

58

57



DPX-3300

59 60



— EXPLODED VIEW —




DPX-3300

— MECHANICAL PARTS LIST —

Ref. No. Parts No. Deseription
101 22025316 Motor cover
102 22025713 Pen senser cover
103 22025760 Electrostatic board
104 22025772 Side cover (BL)
105 22025773 Side cover (BR)
106 22025774 Side cover (FL)
107 22025775 Side cover (FR)
108 22025796 LED cover
109 22115517 Frame
110 22125704 Channel for installing Motor cover
111 22145225 Pen stock arm ass’y
112 22185339 X-rail
113 22215517 Front panel
114 22215518 Back panel
115 12329133 Hinge
116 22345303 Panel protector
117 22355364 Drawing table
118 12479187 Button (black)
119 22485116 Button
201 22035141 Pulley stand
202 22115102 Housing
203 22125223 Drum plate
204 22135334 Stopper No.2
205 22145113 Stay for pulley
206 22145115 Stay for guide bar
207 22145322 Drive shaft
208 22145826 X-axis guide bar
209 2215051200 Long nut (L=6mm)
210 22175182 Spring
211 22175604 Main gear
212 22175605 X-motor gear
213 12179721 bearing 600022
214 12179723 Pulley with bearing
215 12179727 Bearing 6232ZA
216 22355365 Base for installing motor
217 22435121 X-axis motor
218 22565309 X-axis wire
219 22565331 X-pulley
220 22565338 X-puliey (F)
221 12669234 O ring P18
222 22925473 PCB for X-axis flat cable
223 23475202 Flat cable

63



DPX-3300

— MECHANICAL PARTS LIST —

| Ref. No. Parts No. Description

301 22025326 ROM cover

302 22195798 Holder for stand

303 22255129 Insulation seal

304 22265369 Cushion of ROM

305 12359110 Rubber foot

306 22355366 Base for installing fun

307 22435126 fun

308 2245542801 Power transformer

309 22815559 Chassis for controller

310 13149116 Power switch

311 13429708 AC inlet

312 13479208 Flat cable

313 23495549 Wiring (Main—Power)

314 12199515 FUSE HOLDER FOR 100V, 220V, 240V

314 12199551 FUSE HOLDER FOR 117V
12559106 Fuse SGA-2A (2 ampare) for 100V
12559302 Fuse MGC2A (2 ampare) for 117V
12559513 Fuse CEE-1AT (1 ampare) for 220V, 240V
7582711000 Y-rail Ass'y

401 22025317 Y-rail cover

402 22025761 Pen carriage cover

403 22125218 Plate of Y-rail base

404 22125219 Pin plate

405 22125703 Channel installed wire

406 22135333 Stopper No.1

407 22145117 Stay of Y-rail cover (Back)

408 22145118 Stay of Y-rail cover (Front)

409 22145324 Shaft of Y-pulley

410 22145827 Y-axis guide bar

411 22145828 Parallel Pin

412 22155560 Bush of bearing

413 12159754 Oilless bush 80B-1620

414 12159755 Oilless bush 80B-0202

415 12159758 Oilless bush 80B-1820

416 22165127 Spacer

417 22175183 Spring of pen holder Ass'y

418 22175172 lifting spring

419 22175606 Y-drive gear

420 22175607 Y-motor gear

421 22175707 Bearing

422 12179724 Pulley with bearing

423 12179726 Bearing

424 22175728 Linear bearing

425 22185340 Y -rail

64



DPX-3300

— MECHANICAL PARTS LIST —

Ref. No. Parts No. Description

426 22195805 Pen holder Ass’y

427 12269233 O ring P16

428 22265357 Air dumpper

429 22355359 Y-rail base (Back)

430 22355360 Y-rail base {Front)

431 22355362 Pen holder base

432 22355363 Carriage base

433 22435122 Y-axis motor

434 22435307 Linear solenoid

435 22565310 Y -axis wire

436 22565328 Y -pulley

437 22925474 PCB for Y-axis flat cable

438 23475194 Flat cable

439 13169670 Limit SW SPPB12
7582721000 PENSTOCK ASSAMBLY

501 22115516 Pen Stock Frame

502 22165324 Insulating Cover

503 22175169 Spring of Pen Cap Lever

504 22175170 Spring of Pen Holder Ass’y

505 22195780 Holder of Pen Cap Lever

506 22335310 Pen Cap (black)

507 22335311 Pen Cap Lever

508 22355345 Pen Sencer Base

509 2292520501 PCB

510 13129361 Switch SPPB-51

511 23495360 Wiring #2

512 15229715 Photo Interrupter

PCB ASSEMBLY

PCB-1 7582725000 MAIN BOARD
PCB-2 7582727000 POWER BOARD NO.2
PCB-3 7582723000 COUNTER BOARD
PCB-4 7582722000 PANEL BOARD
PCB-5 7581825000 POWER BOARD NO.1 (Same DPX-2000)
PCB-6 7582419100 KANJI ROM BOARD (ONLY IN JAPAN)
[ ACCESSORY |
22025848 Dust cover
22625627 Carton box
22655107 Pad top
22655108 Pad bottom
22335314 Pen cap for ink pen (white)
22335318 Pen cap for HP's pen (gray}
12569250 Tweezers
13499108 VCTFK-3m for 100V
13499107 VM-0033 for 117V
13439817F0 EC-702-J05 for 220V
13495110 BB6742-BB6791 for 240V (England)
13439814F0 SC415-J06 for 240V (Australia)

65



i DPX-3300

— SCREWS AND NUTS LIST —

No. DESCRIPTION No. DESCRIPTION

@ | BINDING SCREW 2.6 x4mm BC @ | PAN HEAD SCREW 3 x8mm CM
@ | BINDING SCREW 2.6 x 10mm BC @ | DOUBLE SEMS SCREW 3 x 6mm BC

© | BINDING SCREW 3 x4mm BC @ | DOUBLE SEMS SCREW 3 x8mm BC

® | BINDING SCREW 3x4mm CM @ | DOUBLE SEMS SCREW 3x20mm BC
© | BINDING SCREW 3 x 6mm BC @ | DOUBLE SEMS SCREW 4 x 8mm BC

@ | BINDING SCREW 3 x 6mm CM @ | DOUBLE SEMS SCREW 4 x 10mm BC
@ | BINDING SCREW 3 x8mm BC @ | DOUBLE POINT SET SCREW 3 x 3mm CM
© | BINDING SCREW 3 x8mm CM @ | FLAT POINT SET SCREW 3 x8mm BC

© | BINDING SCREW 3 x 10mm BC €@ | FLAT POINT SET SCREW 4 x 30mm BC
@ | BINDING SCREW 3x12mm BC @ | HEXAGONAL CAP SCREW 2 x 6mm BC

@ | BINDING SCREW 3 x 15mm BC @ | HEXAGONAL CAP SCREW 3 x8mm BC

@ | BINDING SCREW 3 x25mm BC @ | HEXAGONAL CAP BOLT 6 x 20mm Ni
@® | BINDING SCREW 3 x35mm BC @ | FLAT WASHER 3x8x0.5mm CM
@® | BINDING SCREW 3 x40mm BC @ | FLAT WASHER 4x10x0.8mm CM
@ | BINDING SCREW 4 x 6mm BC @ | FLAT WASHER 6x13x1 Ni

@ | BINDING SCREW 4 x 8mm BC @® | SPRING WASHER M3

@ | BINDING SCREW 4 x 10mm BC @ | TEETH WASHER M3 CM

@® | BINDING SCREW 4 x 25mm BC @ | TEETH WASHER M4 CM

@® | BIND TAPPING SCREW 3x6mm B1 BC @ | HEXAGONAL NUT M2

@ | BIND TAPPING SCREW 3x6mm B1 CM @® | HEXAGONAL NUT M3

@ | BIND TAPPING SCREW 3x6mm C1CM @ | HEXAGONAL NUT M4

@ | FLAT HEAD SCREW 3 x 35mm BC @ | NUT with S.P.W M4 CM

@ | OVAL HEAD SCREW 2 x 8mm BC @ | CAP NUT M3 BC

@ | OVAL HEAD SCREW 3 x8mm BC @ | NYLON RIVET

@ | TRUSS HEAD SCREW 2x4mm BC @ | BIND TAPPING SCREW 3x8mm C1 BC
@ | TRUSS HEAD SCREW 2x6mm BC @ | RUBBER WASHER

@ | PAN HEAD SCREW 2 x8mm BC @ | SPRING WASHER M2

66




DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

1. ROM position:

EP ROM
A : Font 27C256 (256KB)
B : Main 27512 (512KB)

c: 10 2764 (64KB)
D: TRP 27512 (512KB)
see fig. 1-1.

MAIN PCB

H Parallel
connector

_\ lﬂ | serial

Serial || connector

connector

Parallel
connector

View from solder side View from component side

fig. 1-1

2. Check voltage of source:

Check voltage of each terminal of CN200 on Power Board 2 and cement resistor. (see fig. 2-1)

CN200
_Lfssv
+5V (blue)

+5V (green)
GND (yellow) R40
+ 12V (orange)
GND (red)

— 12V (brown) T+ 27V

fig. 2-1

67



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

3. Set up initialize of potentiometer:

Set up by turning potentiometers as shown in fig. 3-1, if you need adjustment it before power on.

PEN FORCE: Center

VR1 <O
VR2 <~

VR3 <C-
VR4 <O

VR5 ¢

<©-VR7

<O-VRs

VR9 VR10 & vre
dd ¢
VR11

‘&vmz

POWER BOARD 2

fig. 3-1

68



— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

4. Adjust motor torque and pen pressure:

DPX-3300

Adjustment of potentiometer

Adjust potentiometer {(VR8, VR6, VR9, VR7, VR11, VR10, VR12, VR5) so that pulse or wave width
becomes normal value. (see fig. 4-1)

VR No. CHECK POINT WAVE FORMS OPERATION
VRS Press right or left positi
ONE Anode of diode ress right E;ye t position
SHOT at R57 - _ _
TIME GND 8*—"!0#980 (Adjust pulse width)
(oV)
X VR6 Same as above
1 S b
A | POWER ame as above || 2.8v|._d U L (Adjust height level)
X GND
[ oV}
S
25V——
VR9 M
HOLDING | Anode at D43 otor not rotate
TORQUE 6V— | (Adjust wave width)
oV |
Zuse(-:
VR7 Press up or down position
ONE Anode of diode P ey P
SHOT at R77 o . .
TIME GND 40usec (Adjust pulse width)
(ov)
——
1 VR11 Same as above
Same as above 3.2v
A | POWER B1SI G SRaBaN (Adjust height level)
X GND
I (ov)
S 32v
VR10 Mot t rotat
HOLDING | Anode at D44 OIS INOE FOEAEE
TORQUE 10V— (Adjust wave width)
GND \ |/
(ov)
_2.5Msecr
S Power on
0| VR12 Anode at D45 DC 30V .
Ié (Adjust DC level)
o p
VR5 11th pin of IC16 DC 0.55V en goes up
||) pin © {Adjust DC level)
fig. 4-1

69



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

5. Height of pen:

Note: Make adjustment in Item 2). and 3}. at the power switch “ON"’.

1). Set up pens at No.1 and No.8 pen clip of pen stock, and dummy pen at pen carriage.

2). Adjust the flange of pen of pen stock and pen carriage to the same level by turning the screw
(REF. 35) and set correct position. (see fig. 5-1)

3). Turn twelve nuts so that clearance between pen tip and drawing table becomes 2 millimeters.
(see fig. 5-2)

4). Put Paint Lock on screw after adjustment.

<:| O Adjust screw
(REF. 35)

o)

@)

Pen stock Carriage o ®

fig. 5-1

clearance becomes
wide

] f”/@\:‘?\ P

narrow

]

- adjust nut (——@ @9— adjust nut 1G]

1

view from bottom side of drawing table

fig. 5-2

70



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

6. Adjustment of pen stock position:

1). Turn power off.
2). Set all white nib of DIP SW. 1 and 2 in the ON position, and Baud Rate SW in position 15.
3). Move pen carriage to LL position by hand.
4). Turn power on pressing “‘RIGHT POSITION (-)’" key.
5). Press “'ENTER’’ key. Next, “‘LL"" key.
6). Pen carriage moves to pen stock according to the number of key you press.
7). Loosen three screws. Adjust the position of pen stock by sliding parallel to Y-rail as shown in
figure 6-1.
8). Tighten three screws.
9). Turn power off.
10). Move pen carriage to LL position by hand.
11). Check that the flange of pen doesn’t touch with sensor. (see fig. 6-2)
12). If flange touches with it, loosen three screws and slide pen stock a little distance to the left
side.

©
No.8 72\ : fq—l
B

a little clearance

1 l
senser |

sliding @

l ;

fig. 6-2

No.1

\QY
A

fig. 6-1

71



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

72

7. Adjust the sensitivity of pen senser:

pen carriage to LL position.

Adjust potentiometer (VR1, VR2, VR3, VR4) so that peak of wave becomes 3.5V peak to peak (see
fig. 7-1) when set up gray pen (Water Based Fiber Tipped Pen) at pen clip of pen carriage and move

VR No. CHECK POINT WAVE FORM
VR1 TP19
I}
VR2 TP20 3.5Vp-p
VR3 TP21
VR4 TP22 _
fig- 7-1

8. Adjustment of bushing:

just touch with X-rail. (see

fig. 8-1)

REF (403.)

AN

Bushing

Just touch

/

=1

]

(REF. 412) j |! |

fig. 8-1

Insert unit of plate of Y-rail base (REF. 403) into X-rail (REF. 122).
Turn the bushing (REF. 412) by wrench so that it moves smoothly and have no play, upper bearing

Bearing




DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

9. Fit Y-axis guide bar into Y-rail base (Front):

Fit Y-axis guide bar (REF. 410) into Y-rail base (front) (REF. 430) so that clearance between X-rail
(REF. 122) and head of screw {REF. 16) becomes about 1 millimeter. (see fig. 9-1)

[ ml
glm e

secondly = —
IJ | | i - -
— Tighten this set screw (REF. 34) Tighten Firstly
(thirdly)
— l‘—
Tmm
fig. 9-1

10. Pen carriage:

Turn the four set screws (REF. 34) so that pen carriage moves smoothly and no play and no looseness.
Turn the two bushings (REF. 412) by wrench so that pen carriage moves smoothly and don’t roll
from side to side, bearings just touch with Y-axis rail. (see fig. 10-1)

_rAdjust screw

Pen carriage "/ (REF. 34)
/

base
,Bushing (REF. 412)

Adjust screw Bushing (REF. 412)

(REF. 34)
! 3]

a [\,Just touch
-

|

fig. 10-1

Turn a set screw so that Pen holder base moves smoothly and no play and no looseness.

==t
=

||

H
o
E

y
|

[l

Pen holder base

!

adjust set screw
| (REF. 34)

73



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

11. How to set the wire:

X-axis: Wind 12 turns in case of DPX-3300, 10 turns in case of DPX-2200. (see fig. 11-1)
Y-axis: Wind 11 turns in case of DPX-3300, 9 turns in case of DPX-2200. (see fig. 11-2)

X-axis:
After winding wire, put Y-arm to the left end.
Then tighten the screws so that one turn of wire is left.

Y-axis:

After winding wire, put pen carriage to the upper side.

Then tighten a screw so that one turn of wire is left.
tighten screw\

N,

&

/ “\Drive shaft

o T - 3
left 1 turn( , L
| e [
tighten screw / ‘ |
fig. 11-1 '
= tighten
J (REF. 30)
e DPX-3300 DPX-2200
X-axis 12 turns 10 turns pen carriage
Y-axis 11 turns 9 turns fig. 11-2

74



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

12. Adjustment of tension:

Make free condition of wire’s movement. (Take away two stay (REF. 407, 408) from Y-rail base
and screw (REF. 30) from Pen carriage base (REF. 432).)

X-axis: (NOTE: When this adjsutment, must install Base of installing motor (REF. 216) with bearing
(REF. 215) which inserted X-pulley (REF. 219).)
1). Hang tension gauge in the middle of upper wire.
2). When pull the gauge up by 25 millimeter, an adequate tension is about 800 grammes in case
of DPX-3300, 1100 grammes in case of DPX-2200. (see fig. 12-1)

Y -axis:

1). Hang tension gauge in the middle of wire.

2). When pull the gauge horizontally and softly till either wires to touch the other, an adequate
tension is about 400 grammes in case of DPX-3300, 800 grammes in case of DPX-2200. (see
fig. 12-2)

Pull up

Loosen Two screws

Adjust this screw then tighten

fig. 12-1

Loosen Two .
= x . . . o, = '

screws —_ R T e e — =
Adjust this screw .
then tighten fig. 12-2
DPX-3300 DPX-2200
X-axis 800 g 1100 g
Y-axis 400 ¢ 800 g

75



DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

13. Y-arm square to X-axis:

Adjust by using right angle gauge (Special tool) so that angle of Y-arm as against X-axis guide bar
becomes 90 degree. (see fig. 13-1)

loosen and tighten screws
\ 1
{

A A A A A S A

X-axis guide bar

A B O S A A A A 5

@ ©

900 X-axis wire

<«—— Y-axis guide bar

i

—— ’ s

loosen and ] ‘

tighten screws

S

©

X-axis wire

fig. 13-1

76




l DPX-3300

— CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES —

14. Adjustment of gear:

Turn the screw (REF. 12) so that gears rotate smoothly. But, if there is no gap between each gear,
not rotate. And if there is a large gap, there is difference between start point and end point when

drawing circle. (see fig. 14-1)

Y-axis gear: X-axis:

tighten nut if motor is set correctly
turn screw

Y-axis gear I =
‘X-motor
Adjust screw for gap

b

- \‘-

tighten four screw
if motor is set correctly

tighten four screw
if motor is set correctly

Fig. 14-1
%@ (1 Put Base for installing motor (Ref. No. 216)
‘ so that Bearing is set in the center of hole
| [ of X-pulley.
Ref. 216 b D (@ Tighten the nut.
Jﬁ/® : &_) (® Tighten the screws.
® S
i} ~——Bearing

" ——X-pulley

77



DPX-3300

78

— MOVING FORCE CHECK —

Measure the moving force in X-axis and Y-axis by using tension gauge when DPX-3300 is power off.
Moving force in X-axis should be less than 700g. (approx.)

Moving force in Y-axis should be less than 200g. (approx.)

If these measured values are over, try adjustment procedure item No. 8, 10, 12, 14

e DPX3300
2009 /
700g
«Push
Push
Tension Gauge
/l:l a /auaunauuu a a/uu o aa/u /a n/
[P <3300




— CHECK MODE —

DPX-3300

[ SETTING ]
Supply Board 2.)

[ OPERATION ]

of following.
No.1 Panel key checking

No.3 Pen sensor check

DPX-3300 has the ’"CHECK MODE'’ which is a test program with a built-in the EPROMs for service
engineers. You can try a simple test without the host computer.

Disconnect both X and Y motor wires before power on. (Connector No. CN207 and CN208 on Power

Set all Dip Switches in position “ON’’ and Rotary Switch in position ‘15",
Set Pen Carriage to LL (lower left) position by hand.

Press ““Right Cursor Key (=)’ while turn the power on.
Press ““Enter Key”" and next select check mode by pressing relevant Pen Select number switch

No.2 Pen stock switches reading

No.4 Limit switches check

No.5 Dip switch 1 reading

No.6 Dip switch 2 reading

No.7 Rotary switch (Baud rate switch) reading
No.8 Maximum speed check

LL  Pen stock adjustment.

"“"ENTER"’ key + pen select number of following table.

DISPLAY & MOTION

PEN SELECT
NUMBER CHECK ITEM
X-axis Y-axis
5% R R o Pl B A B
LN A - B oy oo ooy aon
;'?E‘f ;'?:',: ;'?"-':': ;’f"d-?,: ;?"?' f:"':'g ;?f'-'; §"=§
1 Panel key checking Al Ban¥ Aael Yoo¥ vt dwd At b
No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A place of coordinate display corresponding to key number
indicates ‘1" when pressed pen select switches.
X-axis Y-axis
NEES P AR S S FRY Ut v ey,
i g EFEE  FEEELE Y
. FAoRTE AR e P R e
5 Pen stoch switches RSOSSN CAOR S
readin
9 Nol 2 3 a 5 6 7 8
If there is a pen in some pen holder at penstock, coordinate
display indicates "'1"', if not "'O"’.
i X-a);isz Y-axis .
N ;',"'—"3 il ?'::‘: 3 m:f ;f"",‘? 7% ;‘,"-":':!
Gl Hunl Gl Gan TP CRYU S O
Upper Lower
Middle
3 Pen sensor check Set the pen at pen carriage and move pen carriage to LL
position by hand, and checking. If sensor reads marker, Coor-
dinate Display indicates "*1'". (silver=1, black =0)
If not sensing or always sensing, readjust the potentiometer
VR1—VR4. (Adjust sensing level by using of gray pen.)
When X-direction limit switch is turned on, PEN DOWN LED
4 Limit switches check lights.
When Y-direction limit switch is turned on, ERROR LED is lights.

79



DPX-3300

PEN SELECT
NUMBER CHECK ITEM DISPLAY & MOTION
- -a)‘:’is -axis
;:’ X ,}’-‘“4 % -."-“;.': P 1 ,}"-"-?' ,\.-.3 -.'-'-:._
N EREN; A hapR i
5 Dip switch 1 reading bl Red Aot b Gl Bt R Ryl
No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Dip switch 1 setting is indicated on Coordinate display. ON
is “*1"", OFF is 'O"".
X-axis Y-axis
MY OB8D5G
:?4? :.:;f.-.%; ,::""":-s’ 51«.? :?,_? # '.-;.-}.s' :gf.z‘%
6 Dlp SWItCh 2 read'ng T, "-'-‘.'a. ’Q':.'a '1‘.'} AT -..'4."’ ".‘-‘d" AT
No.1 2 3 4 5 7 8
Dip switch 2 setting is indicated on Coordinate display. ON
is 1", OFF is ‘0",
X-a):’is 3 a);.i
P B o N o L 5% &% 0%
;';.1. g':.}:' ;"r.-vg A .' ;f;.—. ;,5-.-):." ',?f.m\f 5--.%"
!L-'.‘ 5:-:." :‘E':.'j i-.-}f' 55-_-3 é’::-...g "-:'a"': ":-.-"
5 6 7 8

Rotary switch
(Baud rate switch)

2 3

No.1
Set Rotary switch is position ‘0"’ and next press Coordinate’s
reset key after display of Coordinate stops some value.

4

reading
Turn the Rotary switch in some position, status of Rotary
switch (decimal value) is indicated on Coordinate display.
KRN CHECK ITEM OPERATION
NUMBER
Turn the power off, and reconnect X & Y motor wires.
Press ‘‘Right Cursor Key {—)"" while turn the power on.
Press ‘‘Enter Key’’ and next Pen select No.8 key and next
. keep pressing relevant Pen Select number switch of following.
8 Maximum speed
moving check X-direction : key 1
Y-direction : key 2
diagonal : key 3
stop : key 4-8
LL Pen stock When press ‘‘ENTER’" key + "‘LL"" key + pen select number, pen
adjustment carriage moves relevant stock position of key pressed.
Then, try to adjust the pen stock position. (See page 71)

80



